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Royal Ascot

Thursday 16th June 2022
Racel Norfolk Stakes (Group 2) 5f 2:30 pm
Race 2  King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap) 1m 4f 3:05 pm
Race 3  Ribblesdale Stakes (Fillies' Group 2) 1m 4f 3:40 pm
Race4 Gold Cup (Group 1) (British Champions Series) 2m 4f 4:20 pm
Race 5 Britannia Stakes (Heritage Handicap) (Str) 1m 5:00 pm
Race 6 Hampton Court Stakes (Group 3) 1m 2f 5:35 pm
Race 7  Buckingham Palace Stakes (Handicap) 7f 6:10 pm

Produced for free by Punters.com.au

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.
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Race 1 Norfolk Stakes (Group 2) 5f UK: 2:30 pm

Prize $202,315. 1st $121,755. 2nd $46,049. 3rd $23,014. 4th $11,497. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:30 pm
For: 2YO only. QLD: 11:30 pm
NT: 11:00 pm

SA: 11:00 pm

WA: 9:30 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Bakeel (GB) Jack Mitchell A M Balding x1 1:1-0-0 $15,145 100% 100% 3 129
2. Brave Nation (IRE) James Doyle M LW Bell 41 1:1-0-0 $6,984 100% 100% 9 129
3. Crispy Cat (GB) S De Sousa M O'Callaghan 3221 3:1-2-0 $41548 33% 100% 4 129
4. Jungle Fever (IRE) J Fanning M Johnston x15 2:1-0-0 $6964 50% 50% 5 129
SCRATCHED

6. Redemption Time (GB) A Kirby CG Cox x133 3:1-0-2 $21,457 33% 100% 1 129
7. The Antarctic (IRE) R L Moore A P O'Brien x11 2:2-0-0 $55379 100% 100% 10 129
8. The Ridler (GB) P Hanagan R A Fahey 1314 3:1-0-1 $16,150 33% 67% 2 129
9. Thunder Moor (IRE) D Tudhope K'ARyan x16 2:1-0-0 $18,997 50% 50% 11 129
10. Walbank (IRE) Rossa Ryan D Loughnane 212 2:1-1-0 $20970 50% 100% 6 129
11. Pillow Talk (IRE) Kieran Shoemark KR Burke x12 2:1-1-0 $68,263 50% 100% 8 126

Race 1 Norfolk Stakes (Group 2): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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J=0 M BAKEEL

1 year old ch unknown
Sire Sioux Nation Dam Volute
Breeder Unknown

Trainer A M Balding
Jockey Jack Mitchell 129.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $15,145
W&P% 100-100

Owners Sheikh Abdullah Almalek Alsabah :_aree(; ;(1)80 éz “flt'l‘flzé)lbo'o ;Stﬂuo",olg'g'o fl“d UPO(_)(:)O(')O(')O
Colours White, gold braid, green sleeves, green cap with gold tassel JmI(‘ '2_1_0 0 DO(t) 0 0‘ 0_ 0_ To k-l_l _0 0 Telf/‘gtb_() _0 0
ockey 2:1-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 1:1-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 5fCi1 Good  J Mitchell 09-|(t))3 3 The Ridler 09-03 st-lbs L
10 st-lbs
lof5 ASCO Wed 27Apr22 5fCL2 Good  J Mitchell 09-|(t))2 1 15/2 Bakeel 09-02 st-lbs 1.25L 1:00.82
st-lbs
n BRAVE NATION Trainer M L W Bell Barrier 9
Jockey James Doyle 129.0kg Prizemoney $6,984
é,yeasr, old kjutnknogm i Win Range 1009m W&P% 100-100
ire Sioux Nation Dam Suite
Breeder Unknown Career 11-0-0 12 Mths 21-0-0 1stUp1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Ouners Mr Brian Goodyear Firm00-0-0  Good 11-0-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Emerald green, yellow diamond, striped sleeves and diamonds on cap _jlrn|: ' 1_0-0 0 DO(t) 0 0' 0_ 0_ To k'O-O _0 0 Telf/‘ll)yt.()i) E) 0
ockey 1:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f10 ROYA Thul6Jun22 5fCi1 Good  J Doyle 09—|g3 9 The Ridler 09-03 st-lbs L
st-lbs
lof6 DONC Sat23Apr22 5fCL5Md Good D E Hogan 09—|g5 6 2/1 Brave Nation 09-05 st-lbs 6.00L 0:58.69
st-lbs
& Trainer M 0'Callaghan Barrier 4
. n CRISPY CAT Jockey S De Sousa 129.0kg Prizemoney $41,548
é_yeaﬁ( 3lddbDunknﬁwn . Win Range 1006m W&P% 33-100
ire Ardad Dam Mara Grey
Breeder Unknown 1.9 1.9, 0. N1
Ouners AMO Racing Limited E‘a ree(;g.(l) (2) : :;2 “flﬂ{-sfbloz : ;S:tuzPolgg : flnd Upo-l()ooloO
Colours PURPLE, WHITE cap, PURPLE stars JImI: -1‘0‘01 D?:O0.0_O_ T° k.O_O_OO Telf/‘gtbbbo
ockey 1:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f10 ROYA Thul6Jun22 5fCi1 Good S D Sousa O9-|(t))3 4 The Ridler 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
0 u ay 0 yan _|b aria branwell 09-00 st-lbs 0.30L 1:02.79
20f7 SAND Thu 26May22 5f CLINHF Soft RR 09-05 1 10/11 Maria B I
st-Ibs
20of5 CURR Mon 2May22 5fCL1 Soft L F Roche 09-05 1  5/2 Blackbeard 09-05 st-lbs L 1:03.92
st-Ibs
l1of6  CORK Sun3Apr22 5fCLMd Good L FRoche 09-|(t))7 5  5/2 Crispy Cat 09-07 st-lbs 0.50L 1:01.14
st-Ibs
n JUNGI.E FEVER Trainer M Johnston Barrier 5
Jockey J Fanning 129.0kg Prizemoney $6,964
1 year old b unknown » Win Range 1061m W&P% 50-50
Sire Bungle Inthejungle Dam Titian Saga
Breeder Unknown a0 1.0 0. 1.0
Owners Kingsley Park 28 - Gold :a ree(; g (1) 8 0 éz IVclltI21.sl3(.)100 0 ;stﬂuopolé)g 0 flnd Up0.1610000
Colours Royal blue, light green epaulets JImI: '3'1'0 0 D?(t’ ) 1' 0 0 T° k'O_O_O 0 Teka/‘ll)yt.()b 0 0
ockey 3:1-0- ist 1:1-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
%’L of ROYA Thul6Jun22 5fCl1 Good  J Fanning 09]([))3 5 The Ridler 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
1of9 BRIG  Fri27May22 5f 60y CL5Md Good  J Fanning 09-|([))7 5 3/1Jungle Fever 09-07 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:01.97
st-Ibs
50f6  MUSS Mon9May22 5fCL5Md Good J Fanning 09-|([))7 2 5/21C0al1t£1%/ Come Home 09-02 st-Ibs 4.50L
st-Ibs Wl
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° [ REDEMPTION TIME

1 year old b unknown

Sire Harry Angel Dam Red Box

Breeder Unknown

Owners Atlantic Equine

Colours Royal blue, white stars, white and red halved sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 5fCi1 Good
10
1of4 BATH Fri3Jun22  5fCL3Nv Good
30f8 ASCO Sat7May22 5fCL3Nv Good
30f7 NEWB Sun17Apr22 5f34y CL4Md Good

1 year old gr unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Anna Law

Breeder Unknown

Owners Magnier/tabor/smith/westerberg/brant

Colours Dark blue
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 5fClI1 Good
10
l1of4 NAAS Sun15May22 5fCL Good
lof6 TIPP  Thu2lApr22 5fCL Soft

1 year old b unknown

Sire Brazen Beau Dam Colorada

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Steve Bradley

Colours Red, black cross of lorraine, striped sleeves
Race Details Track
10f10 ROYA Thul6Jun22 5fCI1 Good
30f7 BEVE Sat28May22 5fCL2 Good
10f10 RIPO  Fri6May22  5f CL5Nv Good
40f9 RIPO  Sat23Apr22 5fCL5Nv Good

5= [E THUNDER MOOR

1 year old ch unknown

Sire Dandy Man Dam Play Mate
Breeder Unknown

Owners Bronte Collection 1

Colours Royal blue and white check, chevrons on sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 5fCl1 Good
10

10of9 YORK Wed 11May22 5f CL2Nv Good
6of 6 MUSS Sat 16Apr22  5f CLANv Soft

Trainer C G Cox Barrier 1
Jockey A Kirby 129.0kg Prizemoney $21,457
Win Range 1015m W&P% 33-100
Career 3:1-0-2 12 Mths 4:1-0-2 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Kirby 09-|(t))3 1 The Ridler 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
A Kirby 09-07 4 10/11 Redemption Time 09-07 st-lbs 1.25L
st-Ibs 1:01.64
A Kirby 09-|(t))7 8  11/4 Noble Style 09-07 st-lbs 4.75L 1:00.38
st-Ibs
A Kirby 09-05 3 10/11 Holguin 09-05 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:01.05
st-Ibs
Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 10
Jockey R L Moore 129.0kg Prizemoney $55,379
Win Range 1006m W&P% 100-100
Career 22-0-0 12 Mths 3:2-0-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R L Moore 09]%3 10 The Ridler 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
J A Heffernan 09]%8 2 4/9 The Antarctic 09-08 st-Ibs 0.75L 0:58.89
st-lbs
R L Moore 09-05 5  6/4 The Antarctic 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:04.8
st-Ibs
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 2
Jockey P Hanagan 129.0kg Prizemoney $16,150
Win Range 1006m W&P% 33-67
Career 3:1-0-1 12 Mths 4:2-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Hanagan 09-|(l))3 2 $51 The Ridler 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
P Hanagan 09-|(l))4 8 9/1 Chateau 09-02 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:02.11
st-Ibs
P Hanagan 09-|(l))7 6 9/4 The Ridler 09-07 st-Ibs 1.00L 0:59.55
st-Ibs
P Hanagan 09-05 8  7/2The Twilight Lady 09-00 st-lbs 3.25L
st-Ibs 1:00.45
Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 11
Jockey D Tudhope 129.0kg Prizemoney $18,997
Win Range 1006m W&P% 50-50
Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Tudhope 09]([))3 1 The Ridler 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
D Tudhope 09-|([))7 4 7/1 Thunder Moor 09-07 st-lbs 2.50L 1:02.42
st-Ibs
D Tudhope 09-|([))5 4 15/8 Miss Jungle Cat 09-00 st-Ibs 9.50L 1:02.8
st-Ibs
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® 1) WALBANK

* 1 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam No Lippy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Amo Racing And Omnihorse Racing

Colours Purple, white stars, white sleeves, purple stars, purple cap

Race Details Track
20f10 ROYA Thul6Jun22 5fCl1 Good
l1of4 YORK Sun22May22 5fCL4Nv Good
20f8 ASCO Sat7May22  5f CL3Nv Good

1 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Flawless Jewel

Breeder Unknown

Owners Clipper Logistics

Colours Grey
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 5fCl1 Good
10
1of15 YORK Fril3May22 5fCL1 Good
20f13 NOTT Tue 26Apr22 5f CLSNv Good

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $20,970
W&P% 50-100

Trainer D Loughnane
Jockey Rossa Ryan 129.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-2-0  1stUp 1:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Ryan 09-|(t))3 6 The Ridler 09-03 st-bs L
st-Ibs
S D Sousa 09-|(t))7 4 2/7 Walbank 09-07 st-lbs 7.00L 0:58.7
st-Ibs
R Ryan 09-07 1  5/1 Noble Style 09-07 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:00.38
st-Ibs
Trainer K R Burke Barrier 8
Jockey Kieran Shoemark 126.0kg Prizemoney $68,263
Win Range 1006m W&P% 50-100
Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
K Shoemark 09—|(t))0 8 The Ridler 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
D Tudhope 09—|(t))0 2 5/1 Pillow Talk 09-00 st-lbs 0.30L 0:58.8
st-lbs
Clee 09—|(t))0 1 18/1 Lost Angel 09-00 st-lbs 0.50L 0:58.43
st-lbs
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Race 2 King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap) 1m 4f UK: 3:05 pm
Prize $183,922. 1st $96,364. 2nd $45,191. 3rd $22,605. 4th $11,293. 5th $5,646. 6th $2,823. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:05 am
For: 3YO only. QLD: 12:05 am
NT: 11:35 pm
SA: 11:35 pm
WA: 10:05 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Berkshire Rebel (IRE) Harry Davies (ab) A M Balding x43s531 5:1-0-2 $30,534 20% 60% 1 135
2. Yashin (IRE) S Foley Mrs J Harrington x114s04 5:2-0-0 $48912 40% 40% 4 135
3. Israr (GB) Jim Crowley J &T Gosden 313s21 42-1-1  $103226 50% 100% 12 134
4. Mandobi (IRE) Tom Marquand W J Haggas x11s2 3:2-1-0 $28,836  67% 100% 18 134
5. Secret State (IRE) W Buick C Appleby 1112 3:2-1-0 $33,674 67% 100% 8 132
6. Schmilsson (GB) David Probert A M Balding x12s244 5:1-2-0 $19.483 20% 60% 11 131
7. Mr Alan (GB) Rossa Ryan G Boughey X526s41s7 6:1-1-0 $17517 17% 33% 20 131
8. Franz Strauss (GB) L Dettori J& T Gosden x34s1 3:1-0-1 $16,129 33% 67% 10 131
9. Flying Dolphin (IRE) C T Keane J P Murtagh 5132 3:1-1-1 $24323 33% 100% 9 131
10. Surrey Mist (FR) T E Whelan George Baker x211s6 4:2-1-0 $43,814 50% 75% 7 129
11. Savvy Knight (IRE) James Doyle S P C Woods 4111 3:3-0-0 $29,985 100% 100% 6 129
12. Newfoundland (IRE) R L Moore AP O'Brien x1226 41-2-0 $18415 25% 75% 5 129
13. Achnamara (GB) J Fanning M Johnston x2154s1323 10:2-3-2 $50,736  20% 70% 15 129
14. Post Impressionist D Tudhope W J Haggas x212 3:1-2-0 $13559 33% 100% 13 128
(IRE)
15. Deauville Legend (IRE) Daniel Muscutt J Ferguson 215254 3:1-1-0 $12939 33% 67% 3 128
16. Inverness (IRE) Kieran Shoemark ~ CHills x6s16 3:1-0-0 $24419 33% 33% 14 128
17. Balhambar (FR) R Kingscote Sir Michael Stoute x135 3:1-0-1 $8,600 33% 67/% 21 124
18. Vina Sena (IRE) J P Spencer H De Bromhead x2599s1 51-1-0 $23549 20% 40% 16 123
19. Teumessias Fox (IRE)  Rob Hornby A M Balding x2713s3 51-1-2 $18377 20% 80% 2 123
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Race 2 King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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BERKSHIRE REBEL

2 year old b unknown

Sire Sir Percy Dam Silicon Star

Breeder Unknown

Owners Berkshire Parts & Panels Ltd

Colours Red, white epaulets, diabolo on sleeves

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m 4f Cl2hcp Good
111901‘ 4 CHES Wed4May22 1m 4f 63y CL1 Soft

30f3  NEWB Sun17Apr22 1m2fCL3 Good
50f9 NEWM Sat90ct2l  1m2fCL1 Good
30f4 EPSO  Sun26Sep21 1m Of 113y CL2 Good

° 3 YASHIN

2 year old b unknown

Sire Churchill Dam Mirdhak

Breeder Unknown

Owners Tom & Gerry Met Mickey Syndicate

Colours Black, orange cross belts, white and red chevrons on sleeves, royal blue

cap, white star

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m 4f Cl2hcp Good
%9of 13 NAVA Sat28May22 1m 2f CLHcp Good
lof4 LEOP Sun8May22 1m 4f CLHcp Good
40f17 LEOP Sat2Apr22  1m CLMdNHF Good
10 of 14 PUNC Tue 14Sep21 7f 200y CLMd Good

M’ EX IsRAR

2 year old b unknown

Sire Muhaarar Dam Taghrooda

Breeder Unknown

Owners Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap

Race Details Track
30f19 ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m 4f Cl2hcp Good
1of12 NEWB Sat14May22 1m 2f CL2Hcp Good
30f7  NEWM Tue 12Apr22 1m 2f CL3Hcp Good
20f13 SALI  Thu30Sep21 1m CLANv Soft

1of9 DONC Wed 8Sep21 1m CL2Md Good

Trainer A M Balding
Jockey Harry Davies 135.0kg
Win Range 1609m

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $30,534
W&P% 20-60

Career 5:1-0-2 12 Mths 6:1-0-2 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Davies 09-|(t))9 1 Secret State 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
D Probert 09-02 4  25/1 Changingoftheguard 09-02 st-Ibs 13.00L
st-Ibs 2:43.36
D Probert 09-|(t))4 3 14/1 Walk Of Stars 09-04 st-lbs 6.25L 2:07.61
st-Ibs
O Murphy 09-|(t))2 9  16/1 Goldspur 09-02 st-Ibs 3.50L 2:05.76
st-Ibs
D Probert 09-01 4  6/1 MrMccann 09-01 st-lbs 6.00L 1:44.02
st-Ibs
Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier 4
Jockey S Foley 135.0kg Prizemoney $48,912
Win Range 2012m - 2414m W&P% 40-40
Career 5:2-0-0 12 Mths 6:2-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Foley 09-|(t))9 4 Secret State 09-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
S Foley 09-|(t))4 8  4/1 Yashin 09-04 st-lbs 1.50L 2:05.63
st-Ibs
S Foley 09-|(t))5 2 11/4 Yashin 09-05 st-Ibs 3.25L 2:40.45
st-Ibs
S Foley 09-|(t))8 14 18/1 Hotel Wren 09-08 st-lbs 6.25L 1:43.97
st-Ibs
C D Hayes 09-07 13/2 River Thames 09-07 st-Ibs 15.50L 1:41.03
st-Ibs
Trainer J & T Gosden Barrier 12
Jockey Jim Crowley 134.0kg Prizemoney $103,226
Win Range 1609m - 2012m W&P% 50-100
Career 4:2-1-1 12 Mths 5:2-1-2  1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Crowley 09—|(l))8 12 Secret State 09-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09—|(l))5 12 3/1 Israr 09-05 st-lbs 0.50L 2:05.8
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09—|(l))5 2 4/1 Educator 09-01 st-lbs 2.00L 2:04.43
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-08 5  6/4Wind Your Neck In 09-02 st-lbs 3.50L
st-Ibs 1:45.7
R Havlin 09—|(l))2 10 8/1 Israr 09-02 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:39.83
st-Ibs
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IR @)
""" A MANDOBI
" 2year old b unknown
Sire Iffraaj Dam Oojooba
Breeder Unknown
Owners Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum
Colours Yellow, black epaulets
Race Details
UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 1m 4f Cl2hcp
19
l1of5 THIR  Sat14May22 1m 4f CL4Nv
1of7 RIPO  Sat23Apr22 1m 1f 170y CL5Nv
20f9  HAYD Fri150ct21  1m 0f 37y CL4Nv

' | SECRET STATE

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Jacqueline Quest
Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours ROYAL BLUE, WHITE cap

Race Details
10f19 ROYA

1of12 NOTT
1of8 CHES
20f13 NEWM

Thu 16Jun22  1m 4f Cl2hcp
Sun 22May22 1m Of 75y CL5Nv
Wed 4May22 1m 2f 70y CL3Md
Wed 13Apr22 1m CL3Md

= A scHMILSSON

2 year old b unknown

Sire Muhaarar Dam Zee Zee Top
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mick and Janice Mariscotti

Track
Good

Good
Good
Soft

Track
Good

Good
Soft
Good

Colours White, emerald green hoops, dark blue sleeves and cap

Race Details
UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 1m 4f Cl2hcp

19

lof5 BATH Fri20May22 1m 2f37y CL5Md

20f9  EPSO  Tue19Apr22 1m Of 113y CLANv
NOTT Wed 3Nov21 1m Of 75y CLAMd

20f11
40f12 GOOD Sun100ct2l 1m 1f CLANv

Track
Good

Good
Good
Soft
Soft

Barrier 18
Prizemoney $28,836
W&P% 67-100

Trainer W J Haggas
Jockey Tom Marquand 134.0kg
Win Range 1966m - 2421m

Career 3:2-1-0 12 Mths 4:2-1-0  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Marquand 09-|(t))8 18 Secret State 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 09-|(t))9 2 3/10 Mandobi 09-09 st-lbs 4.75L 2:35.26
st-Ibs
S Donohoe 08]%)3 7 8/11 Mandobi 08-13 st-lbs 0.50L 2:04.98
st-Ibs
TMarquand  09-02 7 11/2 Franz 09-02 st-lbs 0.50L 1:46.01
st-lbs
Trainer C Appleby Barrier 8
Jockey W Buick 132.0kg Prizemoney $33,674
Win Range 1678m - 2406m W&P% 67-100
Career 3:2-1-0 12 Mths 43-1-0 1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:3-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W Buick 09]%6 8  $5 Secret State 09-06 st-lbs L
st-lbs
W Buick 09#}1 13 1/3 Secret State 09-11 st-lbs 1.75L 1:46.23
st-lbs
W Buick 09]%7 2 13/8 Secret State 09-07 st-lbs 3.75L 2:18.61
st-lbs
W Buick 09-05 7 15/8 Francesco Clemente 09-05 st-lbs 2.25L
st-1bs 1:38.74
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 11
Jockey David Probert 131.0kg Prizemoney $19,483

Win Range 2046m W&P% 20-60

Career 5:1-2-0 12 Mths 6:1-2-0  1stUp 220-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

D Probert 09-05 11 Secret State 09-06 st-lbs L

D Probert ggl(l)); 1 9/4 Schmilsson 09-07 st-lbs 5.50L 2:12.14

D Probert 3}3”1)5 9 7/4 Blueberry Hill 08-13 st-lbs 1.00L 1:49.85
H Turner (%l(l)); 6 9/2 Desert Crown 09-05 st-lbs 5.50L 1:47.26
D Probert (E%:(EE 4 4/1 Secret Image 09-05 st-Ibs 2.25L 2:03.39
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" |3 MR ALAN

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Ulysses Dam Interlace
Breeder Unknown

Owners AMO Racing Limited
Colours Violet, white quartered cap

Race Details
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m 4f Cl2hcp
19
50f6 GOOD Fri20May22 1m 3f44y CL1
20f7 CHES Thu5May22 1m 4f 63y CL3Hcp
60f 7 NEWM Tue 12Apr22 1m 2f CL3Hcp
40f9 DEAU Wed200ct21l 1mCL
2 year old b unknown
Sire Golden Horn Dam Favulusa
Breeder Unknown
Owners Godolphin
Colours Royal blue
Race Details
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m 4f Cl2hcp
19
30f11 NOTT Fri6May22  1m 2f 50y CL5Nv
40f6 SAND Fri22Apr22  1m 2fCLL
10f10 NEWC Sat11Dec2l 1m CL5Nv
2 year old b unknown
Sire Zoffany Dam Kebaya
Breeder Unknown
Owners Sean & Bernardine Mulryan
Colours Dark blue, yellow stripe, red cap
Race Details
50f19 ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m 4f Cl2hcp
1of13 GOWR Tue 24May22 1m 1f 100y CLMd
30f13 CORK Fri6May22  1m 2f 40y CLMd
20f7 LEOP  Wed 6Apr22 1m 2f CLMd

Track
Good

Soft
Soft
Good
Heavy

Track
Good

Good
Good
Synth

Track
Good

Soft
Good
Good

Barrier 20
Prizemoney $17,517
W&P% 17-33

Trainer G Boughey
Jockey Rossa Ryan 131.0kg
Win Range 1609m

Career 6:1-1-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Ryan 09-|(t))5 20 Secret State 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
R Ryan 09-|(t))2 7 20/1 Lionel 09-02 st-lbs 9.50L 2:33.34
st-Ibs
R Ryan 09-06 3 10/1 Temgle Of Artemis 09-07 st-lbs 0.50L
st-Ibs 2424
R Ryan 09-|(t))5 7 11/1 Educator 09-01 st-lbs 10.00L 2:04.43
st-Ibs
R Ryan 08-13 Mister Saint Paul 08-13 st-Ibs 6.75L
st-Ibs 1:47.67
Trainer J & T Gosden Barrier 10
Jockey L Dettori 131.0kg Prizemoney $16,129
Win Range 1614m W&P% 33-67
Career 3:1-0-1 12 Mths 41-0-1 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Dettori 09]%5 10 Secret State 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
BDLSayette 09-11 4  4/1 West Wind Blows 09-11 st-Ibs 6.75L
st-1bs 2:08.13
J Doyle 09]%1 7 8/1 Westover 09-01 st-Ibs 10.25L 2:13.53
st-lbs
R Havlin 09-05 5 6/5 Franz Strauss 09-05 st-lbs 0.50L 1:41.13
st-lbs
Trainer J P Murtagh Barrier 9
Jockey CT Keane 131.0kg Prizemoney $24,323
Win Range 1902m W&P% 33-100
Career 3:1-1-1 12 Mths 41-1-1 1stUp 1:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
CT Keane 09-|(l))5 9 Secret State 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
B M Coen 09-|(l))8 9 4/5 Flying Dolphin 09-08 st-lbs 2.75L 2:04.2
st-Ibs
B M Coen 09-|(l))8 8  7/4 Martinstown 09-08 st-Ibs 1.00L 2:13.25
st-Ibs
B M Coen 09-08 6 25/1 Boundless Ocean 09-08 st-lbs 0.75L
st-Ibs 2111
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SURREY MIST

2 year old gr unknown

Sire Kendargent Dam Kindly Dismiss
Breeder Unknown

Owners Surrey Racing (sm) & Guy Pariente

Colours Yellow, dark blue seams, dark blue sleeves, yellow stars, dark blue cap,

yellow star

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m 4f Cl2hcp Good
19

20f12 NEWB Sat14May22 1m 2f CL2Hcp Good
1of12 KEMP Wed 16Mar22 1m 3f CL5Nv Synth
l1of5 LING Fri4Feb22  1m 2f CL5Md Synth
60f11 SAND Thu22Jul21 7f CLAMd Good

I FH] SAVVY KNIGHT
| Ban |
2 year old b unknown
Sire Caravaggio Dam Seagull
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Julian Hui

Colours Yellow, red star, red sleeves, yellow armlets, check cap

Race Details Track
40f19 ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m 4f Cl2hcp Good
l1of5 HAMI Thu2Jun22  1m 3f CL4Hcp Good
l1of4 BATH Wed 11May22 1m 3f 137y CL4Nv Good
1of12 NOTT Sat16Apr22 1m 2f 50y CL5Md Good
NEWFOUNDLAND

2 year old b unknown

Sire Deep Impact Dam Best In The World

Breeder Unknown

Owners D Smith,mrs J Magnier,m Tabor,westerbe
Colours Purple, white seams, striped sleeves, purple cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 1m 4f Cl2hcp Good
%901‘ 8 NAVA Sat28May22 1m 5fCLMd Good
20f12 NAVA Sat14May22 1m 2f CLMd Good
20f10 NAVA Sat23Apr22 1m 5f CLMd Good
60f7 LEOP Wed 6Apr22 1m 2f CLMd Good

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $43,814
W&P% 50-75

Trainer George Baker
Jockey T E Whelan 129.0kg
Win Range 2012m - 2212m

Career 4:2-1-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T E Whelan 09—|(tJ)3 7 Secret State 09-06 st-lbs L
st-lbs
T E Whelan 09—|(tJ)1 8  7/1 Israr 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:05.8
st-lbs
T E Whelan 09—|(tJ)7 13 6/1 Surrey Mist 09-07 st-Ibs 3.00L 2:25.1
st-lbs
T E Whelan 09—|(tJ)5 2 15/8 Surrey Mist 09-05 st-Ibs 3.75L 2:08.01
st-lbs
T E Whelan 09-05 4 125/1 Zechariah 09-05 st-lbs 11.00L 1:30.29
st-lbs
Trainer S P C Woods Barrier 6
Jockey James Doyle 129.0kg Prizemoney $29,985

Win Range 2057m - 2338m W&P% 100-100

Career 3:3-0-0 12 Mths 43-0-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:3-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Doyle 09-|(t))3 6 Secret State 09-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 09-|(t))9 5 8/13 Sawvy Knight 09-09 st-Ibs 1.50L 2:24.17
st-Ibs
D Muscutt 09-|(t))4 4 11/10 Savvy Knight 09-04 st-lbs L 2:28.68
st-Ibs
D Muscutt 09-|(t))5 11 11/2 Savvy Knight 09-05 st-Ibs 1.75L 2:08.36
st-Ibs
Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 5
Jockey R L Moore 129.0kg Prizemoney $18,415

Win Range 2615m W&P% 25-75

Career 4:1-2-0 12 Mths 5:1-2-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-1-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R L Moore 09—|(l))3 5 Secret State 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
R L Moore 09—|(l))8 8  11/8 Newfoundland 09-08 st-lbs 1.50L 3:00.11
st-lbs
W M Lordan 09—|(l))8 11 5/2 Vega Magnifico 09-08 st-lbs 3.25L 2:07.79
st-lbs
R L Moore 09—|(l))8 3 11/8 Arbutus 09-08 st-Ibs 1.25L 2:51.93
st-lbs
R L Moore 09-08 8 10/3 Boundless Ocean 09-08 st-Ibs 5.50L
st-Ibs 2111
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' FE] ACHNAMARA

2 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Albamara

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Peter Ward

Colours Light blue, yellow star, red sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 1m 4f Cl2hcp Good
19
20f11 DONC Sat4Jun22  1m 6f 115y CL2Hcp Good
lof6 BEVE Sat28May22 1m 4f 23y CL4Hcp Good
50f8 YORK Fri13May22 1m 3f188y CL3Hcp Good
4of6 LEIC  Sat23Apr22 1m 3f179y CL4Hcp Good
e
"7 EZI POST IMPRESSIONIST
" 2yearold b unknown

Sire Teofilo Dam Island Remede

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R A Green

Colours White, navy blue cap, white spots
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m 4f Cl2hcp Good
19
20f14 NEWC Tue 24May22 1m 2f 42y CL5Nv Synth
10f10 AYR  Mon 25Apr22 1m CL5Md Good
20f10 NOTT Wed 6Apr22 1m Of 75y CL5Nv Soft
WA
« = [E DEAUVILLE LEGEND
" 2yearold b unknown

Sire Sea The Stars Dam Soho Rose

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Boniface Ho Ka Kui

Colours White, red epaulets and armlets
Race Details Track
20f19 ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m 4f Cl2hcp Good
1of12 WIND Mon 25Apr22 1m 2f CL5Md Good
20f10 CHEL Fri26Nov21 1m CL4Nv Synth
40f7 HAYD Thu2Sep2l 1m CL4Nv Good

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $50,736
W&P% 20-70

Trainer M Johnston
Jockey J Fanning 129.0kg
Win Range 2435m - 2461m

Career 10:2-3-2 12 Mths 11:2-3-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Fanning 09-|(t))3 15 Secret State 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
J Fanning 09-|(t))6 4 4/1 Salvator Mundi 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 3:06.12
st-Ibs
J Hart 09-|(t))8 5 5/2 Achnamara 09-08 st-Ibs 3.25L 2:36.27
st-Ibs
R Kingscote 09-|(t))1 7 28/1 Al Qareem 09-09 st-lbs 6.50L 2:31.86
st-Ibs
A Kirby 09-07 6  4/1 Deciduous 09-02 st-lbs 10.50L 2:31.64
st-Ibs
Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 13
Jockey D Tudhope 128.0kg Prizemoney $13,559
Win Range 1609m W&P% 33-100
Career 3:1-2-0 12 Mths 41-2-0 1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Tudhope 09]%2 13 Secret State 09-06 st-lbs L
st-lbs
T Marquand 09]%9 5 13/8 Eldar Eldarov 09-09 st-Ibs 2.25L 2:13.15
st-lbs
D Tudhope ~ 09-00 6  1/3 Post Impressionist 09-00 st-Ibs 3.75L
st-1bs 1:42.55
D Tudhope ~ 09-05 8 11/1 Barley 09-05 st-lbs 1.00L 1:51.98
st-Ibs
Trainer J Ferguson Barrier 3
Jockey Daniel Muscutt 128.0kg Prizemoney $12,939
Win Range 2012m W&P% 33-67
Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 4:1-2-0 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Muscutt 09-|(l))2 3 Secret State 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
D Muscutt 08-11 4  5/1 Deauville Legend 08-11 st-Ibs 1.25L
st-Ibs 2:09.03
D Muscutt 09-|(l))2 9 2/1 Speycaster 09-02 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:37.78
st-Ibs
N Callan 09-|(l))0 2 15/2 New Kingdom 09-00 st-Ibs 4.00L 1:39.38
st-Ibs
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jo (" EJ INVERNESS

2 year old b unknown

Sire Highland Reel Dam Four Eleven

Breeder Unknown

Owners Steven Rocco & Partners

Colours White, mauve diamond, striped sleeves, mauve cap

Trainer C Hills
Jockey Kieran Shoemark 128.0kg
Win Range 1609m

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $24,419
W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 1m 4f Cl2hcp Good  KShoemark  09-02 14 Secret State 09-06 st-Ibs L

%901‘ 8 EPSO  Tue19Apr22 1m2fCL1 Good K Shoemark ggl(t))i 5 22/1 Nahanni 09-01 st-Ibs 5.25L 2:10.48

1of8 GOOD Tue7Sep2l 1m CL2Md Good K Shoemark 85%); 5 17/2 Inverness 09-05 st-lbs 0.30L 1:38.17

60f 10 NEWM Fri13Aug2l 1m CL4Nv Good R Dawson (E%:OE 6  22/1 Coroebus 09-05 st-Ibs 11.00L 1:39.76
/=" ] BALHAMBAR Jokey % Kigecte 12404 Piremoney 60

2 year old b unknown

Sire Almanzor Dam Moojeh

Breeder Unknown

Owners Al Shagab Racing

Colours Silver, gold braid, maroon cap, gold tassel

Win Range 2012m W&P% 33-67

Career 3:1-0-1 12 Mths 41-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 1m 4f Cl2hcp Good R Kingscote 08#}2 21 Secret State 09-06 st-lbs L
19 st-Ibs
1of8 CHEP Fri27May22 1m 2f CL5Md Good R Kingscote 09]%2 1 11/4 Balhambar 09-02 st-lbs 0.20L 2:06.8
st-Ibs
30f9 SALl  Thu12May22 1m 2f CL5Nv Good S W Kelly 08#}3 6 16/1 Missed The Cut 09-06 st-Ibs 6.50L 2:08.37
st-Ibs
50f12 WIND Mon 25Apr22 1m 2f CL5Md Good R Kingscote 08#}1 1 12/12%8%131ville Legend 08-11 st-lbs 12.25L
st-Ibs SEA
¥ Trainer H De Bromhead Barrier 16
—) VINA SENA Jockey JP S i
[ y pencer 123.0kg Prizemoney $23,549
2 year old b unknown Win Range 1609m W&P% 20-40
Sire Vadamos Dam Miss Verdoyante
g;‘;ﬁg;’ gf}klng‘;"c?ng Career5:1-1-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Dark blue, gold hoops, white sleeves, white cap, dark blue star Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 30-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
ockey 1:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 1m 4f Cl2hcp Good  JPSpencer  08-11 16 Secret State 09-06 st-Ibs L

%901‘ 13 NAVA Sat28May22 1m 2f CLHcp Good W/ Lee 3}3”1)5 14 28/1 Yashin 09-04 st-Ibs 1.50L 2:05.63

50f7 NAAS Sat7May22 1m2fCL Soft W M Lordan (%l(l))i 2 22/1 Ruler Legend 09-01 st-lbs 8.75L 2:15.24
90f 10 NAAS Mon 25Apr22 1m CLHcp Good WM Lordan (%l(l))g 10 25/1 Ivy League 09-03 st-bs 12.00L 1:40.89
90of9 LEOP Sat2Apr22 1m2fCL1 Good W/ Lee (E%F)E 9  18/1 Piz Badile 09-05 st-lbs 21.75L 2:09.8
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" FE] TEUMESSIAS FOX

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Lope De Vega Dam Princess Serena

Breeder Unknown

Owners King Power Racing Co Ltd

Colours Royal blue, white hoop, striped sleeves, white cap, royal blue star

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m 4fCl2hcp Good
%901‘6 SALI  Thu 12May22 1m 2f CL3Hcp Good
70f8 EPSO  Tue19Apr22 1m2fCL1 Good
l1of 7 NEWC Thu3Mar22 1m 2f42y CL5Nv Synth
30f 12 KEMP Sun6Feb22  7f CL5Nv Synth

R Hornby
D Probert 09-03 6
D Probert 09-01 1
D Probert 09-05 2
D Probert 08-11

Trainer A M Balding
Jockey Rob Hornby 123.0kg
Win Range 2050m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $18,377
W&P% 20-80

Career 5:1-1-2 12 Mths 6:1-1-2  1st Up 2:0-0-2  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
08-11 2
st-Ibs

Secret State 09-06 st-bs L

5/2 Brayden Star 08-11 st-Ibs 7.50L 2:05.67
st-Ibs

17/2 Nahanni 09-01 st-lbs 8.75L 2:10.48

st-Ibs

6/4 Teumessias Fox 09-05 st-lbs 8.50L 2:18.57
st-Ibs

(o))

5/4 Tranquil Night 09-04 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:27.2
st-lbs
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Race 3 Ribblesdale Stakes (Fillies' Group 2) 1m 4f UK: 3:40 pm

Prize $367,844. 1st $212,061. 2nd $80,397. 3rd $40,236. 4th $20,043. 5th $10,059. 6th $5,048. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:40 am
For: 3YO only. QLD: 12:40 am
NT:12:10 am

SA: 12:10 am

WA: 10:40 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. History (IRE) R L Moore AP O'Brien 3715122 5:2-2-0 $73,177 40% 80% 3 128
2. Life Of Dreams (GB) W Buick C Appleby x21 2:1-1-0 $56,811 50% 100% 5 128
3. Magical Lagoon (IRE) S Foley Mrs J Harrington 125714 4:1-1-0 $78601 25% 50% 6 128
4. Mukaddamah (GB) Jim Crowley R Varian 4321 31-1-1 $29,812 33% 100% 1 128
5. Mystic Wells (USA) B A Curtis G Boughey x21256317 7:2-2-1 $50289 29% 71% 2 128
6. Sea Silk Road (IRE) Tom Marquand W J Haggas 211s6 3:2-0-0 $58,734 67% 67% 4 128

Race 3 Ribblesdale Stakes (Fillies' Group 2): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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HISTORY

2 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Prize Exhibit

Breeder Unknown

Owners M Tabor/d Smith/mrs J Magnier/westerbe
Colours Royal blue, orange disc, striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
30of6 ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m4fCll Good
70f14 CURR Sun22May22 1m CL1 Soft
l1of1l LEOP Sun8May22 1mCL1 Good
1of16 GOWR Sat18Sep2l 1m CLMd Soft
20f13 TIPP  Thu 26Aug2l 7f 110y CLMd Soft

2 year old b unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Endless Time

Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue
Race Details Track
UPLof 6 ROYA Thu 16Jun22 1m4fCl1 Good
20f5 YORK Wed 11May22 1m 2f 56y CL1 Good
1of15 NEWB Sun17Apr22 1m 2f CL4Md Good

JE H MaGICAL LAGOON

2 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Night Lagoon
Breeder Unknown

Owners Zhang Yuesheng

Trainer A P O'Brien
Jockey R L Moore 128.0kg
Win Range 1609m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $73,177
W&P% 40-80

Career 5:2-2-0 12 Mths 6:2-2-1 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 4:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R L Moore 09-|(t))2 3 Magical Lagoon 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
JAHeffernan  09-02 4 13/2 Homeless Songs 09-02 st-lbs 11.25L
st-Ibs 1:38.81
R L Moore 09-|(t))2 11 3/1 History 09-02 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:41.74
st-Ibs
W M Lordan 09-|(t))2 6 13/8 History 09-02 st-lbs 2.50L 1:41.19
st-Ibs
WM lLordan  09-02 7  5/2Panama Red 09-02 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:36.97
st-Ibs
Trainer C Appleby Barrier 5
Jockey W Buick 128.0kg Prizemoney $56,811
Win Range 2012m W&P% 50-100
Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W Buick 09]%2 5 Magical Lagoon 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
W Buick 09]%2 4 11/4 Emily Upjohn 09-02 st-lbs 5.50L 2:10.86
st-lbs
W Buick 09-00 7  4/5 Life Of Dreams 09-00 st-Ibs 3.50L 2:09.57
st-Ibs
Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier 6
Jockey S Foley 128.0kg Prizemoney $78,601

Colours Emerald green, emerald green and white check sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
l1of6 ROYA Thul6un22 1m4fCIl Good
20f9 NAVA Sat23Apr22 1m2fCL1 Good
70f9 NEWM Fri80ct2l  1ImCL1 Soft

1of7 CURR Fri27Aug2l 1mCL1 Good
40f14 NAAS Mon 2Aug2l 1m CLMd Good

Jockey
S Foley

S Foley
S Foley
S Foley
S Foley

Win Range 1609m - 2406m W&P% 25-50

Career 41-1-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-0  1stUp 220-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 6 $3.75 Magical Lagoon 09-02 st-Ibs L

ggl(l)); 4 10/1 Concert Hall 09-05 st-Ibs L 2:07.24

(%l(l))g 6 20/1 Inspiral 09-00 st-lbs 5.25L 1:38.44

35'85 1 9/2 Magical Lagoon 09-02 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:41.69
é%:(l);é 4 11/5 Albula 09-02 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:42.97
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" [ MUKADDAMAH

2 year old b unknown

Sire New Approach Dam Craighall

Breeder Unknown

Owners Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap

Race Details
40of6 ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m4fCll

NEWB Sat 14May22 1m 2fCL1
ASCO  Wed 27Apr22 1m CL3
WOLV  Fri28Jan22  1m Of 142y CL5Nv

3of7
20f6
10of9

AN B MysTIC WELLS

2 year old b unknown

Sire Kitten's Joy Dam Cat On A Tin Roof
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs R Scott & Mr & Mrs D Bevan

Colours Maroon, light blue epaulets, light blue sleeves, maroon stars, quartered

cap

Race Details
UPL of 6 ROYA

20f8 LING
BRIG
WIND
NEWM

Thu 16Jun22 1m4f CI1

Sat 7May22  1m 3f133y CL1
1ofb Tue 26Apr22  1m 2f CL3Hcp
20f8

6 of 14

Mon 11Apr22 1m 2f CL4Hcp
Sat300ct2l 1mCL1

/" [ SEA SILK ROAD

. 2 year old b unknown
Sire Sea The Stars Dam Oriental Magic
Breeder Unknown
Owners Sunderland Holding Inc
Colours Yellow, purple star and star on cap

Race Details
20of6  ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m4fCl1

1of10 GOOD Fri20May22 1m 1f197yCLL
1of14 NOTT Fri6May22  1m Of 75y CL5Md
60f10 KEMP Wed 15Dec21 1m CL5Md

Track
Good

Good
Good
Synth

Track
Good

Good
Good
Soft

Good

Track
Good

Soft
Good
Synth

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $29,812
W&P% 33-100

Trainer R Varian
Jockey Jim Crowley 128.0kg
Win Range 1739m

Career 3:1-1-1 12 Mths 4:1-1-1 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Crowley 09-|(t))2 1 Magical Lagoon 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-|(t))2 5  9/2 Nashwa 09-02 st-lbs 3.00L 2:05.55
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-|(t))3 4 3/1 Grande Dame 08-11 st-lbs 1.25L 1:41.66
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09-|(t))0 3 8/13 Mukaddamah 09-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:50.05
st-Ibs
Trainer G Boughey Barrier 2
Jockey B A Curtis 128.0kg Prizemoney $50,289

Win Range 1421m - 2000m W&P% 29-71

Career 7:2-2-1 12 Miths 8:2-2-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B A Curtis 09-|(t))2 2 Magical Lagoon 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 09-02 7 972 Roggue Millennium 09-02 st-lbs 0.20L
st-Ibs 2:28.
B A Curtis 08-|(t))8 2 3/1 Mystic Wells 08-08 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:58.3
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 09-|(t))7 3 9/1 After The Rain 08-13 st-lbs 1.00L 2:09.23
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-00 5 16/1 Kawida 09-00 st-Ibs 8.25L 1:38.25
st-Ibs
Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 4
Jockey Tom Marquand 128.0kg Prizemoney $58,734
Win Range 1678m - 1991m W&P% 67-67
Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-1-0 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Marquand 09—|(l))2 4 Magical Lagoon 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
T Marquand 09—|(l))2 1 11/10 Sea Silk Road 09-02 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:11.55
st-Ibs
S Donohoe 09—|(l))2 2 6/1 Sea Silk Road 09-02 st-Ibs 5.50L 1:44.28
st-Ibs
T Marquand 09—|(l))0 5 25/1 Royal Symbol 09-05 st-lbs 7.25L 1:40.02
st-Ibs
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Race 4 Gold Cup (Group 1) (British Champions Series) 2m 4f UK: 4:20 pm
Prize $919,611. Ist $530,153. 2nd $200,993. 3rd $100,590. 4th $50,108. 5th $25,147. 6th $12,620. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:20 am
For: 4YO plus. QLD: 1:20 am
NT: 12:50 am

SA: 12:50 am

WA: 11:20 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Alignak (GB) Saffie Osborne J A Oshorne xs46225368 17:3-4-3 $90,601 18% 59% 1 130
2. Earlofthecotswolds (FR) L P Keniry N A Twiston-Davies xs11132611 30:11-5-4  $345233 37% 67% 10 130
3. Stradivarius (IRE) L Dettori J &T Gosden 3153211541 33:20-4-4 $5715991 61% 85% 2 130
SCRATCHED

5. Kyprios (IRE) R L Moore AP O'Brien 111541561 6:4-0-0  $118533 67% 67% 5 129
6. Mojo Star (IRE) Rossa Ryan R Hannon 2502152252 7:1-4-0  $765751 14% 71% 7 129
7. Tashkhan (IRE) Ben Robinson B Ellison x355255219 14:3-3-1  $363,051 21% 50% 6 129
8. Bubble Smart (GB) G Mosse M Delzangles x62s3111 6:3-1-1 $0 50% 83% 3 127
9. Burning Victory (FR) W Buick W P Mullins 4491302171 17:6-2-2  $342,527 35% 59% 8 127
10. Princess Zoe (GER) J M Sheridan A Mullins x10s52249s 20:6-6-2  $453513 30% 70% 4 127

Race 4 Gold Cup (Group 1) (British Champions Series): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Royal Ascot | Page 17



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

ALIGNAK

5 year old gr unknown

Sire Sea The Moon Dam Albanova
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R J Tufft

Colours Maroon and yellow (quartered), halved sleeves, dark blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 ROYA Thu 16Jun22 2m4fCI1 Good
40f13 MEYD Sat26Mar22 2mCL1 Synth
6of14 MEYD Sat5Mar22 1m4fCL Synth
20f15 MEYD Fri1lFeb22  1m 4f CLHcp Synth
20f12 MEYD Fri28Jan22 1m6fCL1 Good

Y° A EARLOFTHECOTSWOLDS

7 year old bl unknown

Sire Axxos Dam Sissi Land

Breeder Unknown

Owners Twiston-davies, Mason, Greer & Kiely

Colours Black, yellow epaulets, white sleeves, black cap, yellow star

Race Details Track
UPL of 9 ROYA Thu 16Jun22 2m 4f Cl1 Good
1of12 NEWC Fri15Apr22  2m 0f 56y CL2 Synth
lof5 KEMP Sat12Mar22 2m CL2 Synth
1of9 KEMP Wed 23Feb22 1m 4f CL5Md Synth
30of7 KEMP Sat5Feb22  2m CL2 Synth

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Sea The Stars Dam Private Life

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr B E Nielsen

Colours Black, yellow cap
Race Details Track
30f9 ROYA Thul6Jun22 2m4fCll Good
l1of5 YORK Fril3May22 1m 5f188y CL1 Good
30f10 ASCO Sat160ct2l 2mCL1 Soft
20f13 PARl  Sat20ct2l  2m 3f194y CL Soft
1of6 DONC Fril0Sep21 2m 1f197y CL1 Good

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $90,601
W&P% 18-59

Trainer J A Oshorne
Jockey Saffie Osborne 130.0kg
Win Range 2212m - 2504m

Career 17:3-4-3 12 Mths 10:0-2-1 1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-1 Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Osborne 09-|(t))4 1 Kyprios 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
S Osborne 09-|(t))1 33/1 Stay Foolish 09-01 st-lbs 3.25L 3:19.64
st-Ibs
S Osborne 09-|(t))0 Hukum 09-00 st-lbs 5.75L
st-Ibs
S Osborne 09-|(t))8 Global Storm 09-08 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:30.86
st-Ibs
S Osborne 09-00 Siskany 09-01 st-lbs 5.50L
st-Ibs
Trainer N A Twiston-Davies Barrier 10
Jockey L P Keniry 130.0kg Prizemoney $345,233

Win Range 2413m - 4150m W&P% 37-67

Career 30:11-5-4 12 Mths 10:5-1-2 1st Up 6:1-1-2  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-3-1 Soft 15:5-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:3-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L P Keniry 09—|(l))4 10 Kyprios 09-03 st-lbs L
st-lbs
L P Keniry 09-05 12 10/3 Earlofthecotswolds 09-05 st-Ibs 0.30L
st-1bs 3:34.73
L P Keniry 09-05 5 11/10 Earlofthecotswolds 09-05 st-Ibs 6.00L
st-1bs 3:25.78
L P Keniry 10-00 6  4/9 Earlofthecotswolds 10-00 st-Ibs 7.00L
st-1bs 2:33.61
L P Keniry 09—|(l))5 7 14/1 Sleeping Lion 09-05 st-lbs 1.50L 3:28.42
st-lbs
Trainer J & T Gosden Barrier 2
Jockey L Dettori 130.0kg Prizemoney $5,715,991
Win Range 1614m - 4014m W&P% 61-85
Career 33:20-4-4 12 Mths 7:3-1-2  1stUp 8:6-0-1  2nd Up 7:4-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:16-2-1  Soft 11:3-2-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 26:15-4-4  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:6-1-2 ~ Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Dettori 09-|(l))4 2 Kyprios 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
L Dettori 09-|(l))6 1 6/4 Stradivarius 09-06 st-lbs 1.00L 2:58.33
st-Ibs
L Dettori 09-|(l))7 10 7/2 Trueshan 09-07 st-Ibs 4.00L 3:30.68
st-Ibs
L Dettori 09-|(l))2 3/1 Trueshan 09-02 st-Ibs 4.50L 4:28.1
st-Ibs
L Dettori 09-|(l))8 5 4/11 Stradivarius 09-08 st-lbs 2.50L 3:53.02
st-Ibs
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‘W’ B kvprios

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Polished Gem

Breeder Unknown

Owners Moyglare/magnier/tabor/smith/westerber
Colours Black, white sleeves, red cap, black star

Race Details Track
10of9 ROYA Thul6Jun22 2m4fCIl Good
l1of4 LEOP Fri13May22 1m 6fCL1 Good
10of9 NAVA Sat23Apr22 1m6fCL1 Good
4of 6 LING Sat8May2l 1m3f133yCL1 Soft
1of6 CORK Fri23Apr21  1m 2f40y CL Good
Y

K3 MoJo STAR

3 year old b unknown

Sire Sea The Stars Dam Galley

Breeder Unknown

Owners AMO Racing Limited

Colours Violet, white quartered cap
Race Details Track
20f9 ROYA Thul6un22 2m4fCil Good
10 of 15 PARI  Sun30ct21  1m4fCL1 Heavy
20f10 DONC Sat11Sep21 1m 6f 115y CL1 Soft
l1of4 NEWB Sat14Aug2l 1m 4f CL3Md Good
50f11 CURR Sat26Jun2l 1m 4fCL1 Good

jof’ A TASHKHAN

3 year old b unknown

Sire Born To Sea Dam Tarziyna

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P Boyle

Colours Light blue, dark blue hollow box, striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 ROYA Thu16Jun22 2m 4fCI1 Good
30f5 YORK Fri13May22 1m 5f188y CL1 Good
50f6  ASCO Wed 27Apr22 2m CL1 Good
20f10 ASCO Sat160ct2l 2mCL1 Soft
50f9 PARI  Sat20ct2l  1m 6f 200y CL Soft

Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 5

Jockey R L Moore 129.0kg Prizemoney $118,533

Win Range 1722m - 4014m W&P% 67-67

Career 6:4-0-0 12 Mths 3:3-0-0  1st Up 3:3-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:3-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 5:3-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R L Moore 09-|(t))3 5 $2.62 Kyprios 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-|(t))5 4 1/10 Kyprios 09-05 st-lbs 14.00L 3:02.4
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-|(t))5 6 5/1 Kyprios 09-05 st-Ibs 2.75L 3:04.6
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-|(t))0 3 7/2 Third Realm 09-00 st-lbs 10.00L 2:35.15
st-Ibs
JAHeffernan  09-06 5  15/2 Kyprios 09-06 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:09.89
st-Ibs
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 7
Jockey Rossa Ryan 129.0kg Prizemoney $765,751
Win Range 2414m W&P% 14-71
Career 7:1-4-0 12 Mths 6:1-3-0  1st Up 2:0-2-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-3-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 5:0-4-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Ryan 09-03 7 Kyprios 09-03 st-lbs L
st-lbs
R Ryan 08-12 40/1 Torqzuator Tasso 09-05 st-Ibs 6.50L
st-1bs 2:37.6.
R Ryan 09]%1 3 8/1 Hurricane Lane 09-01 st-lbs 2.75L 3:04.28
st-lbs
D Egan 09]%5 4 1/6 Mojo Star 09-05 st-lbs 4.00L 2:33.98
st-lbs
R G Ryan 09-02 4 12/1 Hurricane Lane 09-02 st-lbs 9.50L 2:33.85
st-lbs
Trainer B Ellison Barrier 6
Jockey Ben Robinson 129.0kg Prizemoney $363,051

Win Range 2012m - 2816m W&P% 21-50

Career 14:3-3-1 12 Mths 9:1-2-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-1 Soft 5:2-2-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 6:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

B Robinson  09-03 6 Kyprios 09-03 st-lbs L

B Robinson 35'83 4 17/2 Stradivarius 09-06 st-Ibs 3.00L 2:58.33
B Robinson ggl(l))g 3 13/2 Princess Zoe 08-13 st-lbs 3.25L 3:26.41
B Robinson 3}3”1)5 8 50/1 Trueshan 09-07 st-Ibs 1.50L 3:30.68

B Robinson é%:(l);é 33/1 Manobo 09-02 st-Ibs 3.25L 3:21.76

Royal Ascot | Page 19



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

EJ BUBBLE SMART

4 year old b unknown

Sire Intello Dam Bubble Back

Breeder Unknown

Owners Zak Bloodstock

Colours Royal blue, red sleeves, royal blue and red quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 ROYA Thu 16Jun22 2m4fCI1 Good
60f9 PARI  Thu26May22 1m 7f 90y CL Soft
20f7 PARl  Sun1May22 1m 7f90y CL Soft
30f13 PARI  Sat20ct2l  2m3f194y CL Soft
1of7 PARI  Sun5Sep2l 1m 7f90y CL Soft

,?‘ [E] BURNING VICTORY

5 year old br unknown

Sire Nathaniel Dam M'oubliez Pas

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Audrey Turley

Colours Yellow and brown (quartered), halved sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track
40f9 ROYA Thul6Jun22 2m4fCl1 Good
40f9 PUNC Sat30Apr22 2m 3f30y CL1H Good
90f12 CHEL Tue15Mar22 2m 3f 200y CL1H Soft
1of5 PUNC Wed 23Feb22 2m 4f 100y CL1H Heavy
30f11 LEOP Tue28Dec21 3m CLIH Soft

W’ ETJ PRINCESS ZOE

- 6 year old gr unknown
Sire Jukebox Jury Dam Palace Princess
Breeder Unknown
Owners Patrick F Kehoe/mrs P Crampton
Colours Purple, yellow sleeves, purple and yellow striped cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 ROYA Thu16Jun22 2m 4fCI1 Good
l1of6  ASCO Wed 27Apr22 2m CL1 Good
10 of 14 RIYA  Sat 26Feb22 1m 7f CLHcp Good
50f13 PARI  Sat20ct2l  2m3f194y CL Soft
20f9 CURR Fri13Aug2l 1m 6f CLINHF Soft

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 50-83

Trainer M Delzangles
Jockey G Mosse 127.0kg
Win Range 2800m - 3100m

Career 6:3-1-1 12 Mths 7:3-1-1  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 5:2-1-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
G Mosse O9-|(t))1 3 Kyprios 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
G Mosse 08]%)0 2/1 Skazino 08-13 st-lbs 4.25L 3:22.99
st-Ibs
G Mosse 08]%)0 The Good Man 08-13 st-lbs 0.75L 3:16.7
st-Ibs
G Mosse 08]%)2 Trueshan 09-02 st-Ibs 5.50L 4:28.1
st-Ibs
| Mendizabal  08-11 Bubble Smart 08-11 st-Ibs 1.00L 3:29.34
st-Ibs
Trainer W P Mullins Barrier 8
Jockey W Buick 127.0kg Prizemoney $342,527

Win Range 2399m - 4115m W&P% 35-59

Career 17:6-2-2 12 Mths 10:3-1-1 1stUp 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 8:3-1-1 Heavy 3:2-0-1
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W Buick 09—|(l))1 8 Kyprios 09-03 st-lbs L
st-lbs
P Townend 11—|(l))5 10/1 Marie's Rock 11-05 st-lbs 8.25L 4:48.2
st-lbs
S F O'keeffe 11—|(l))5 6/1 Marie's Rock 11-05 st-Ibs 26.50L 4:45.4
st-lbs
P Townend 10—|%)3 1/2 Burning Victory 10-13 st-lbs 1.50L 5:23.7
st-lbs
R Blackmore ~ 11-05 18/1 Klassical Dream 11-12 st-lbs 23.00L 6:04.4
st-lbs
Trainer A Mullins Barrier 4
Jockey J M Sheridan 127.0kg Prizemoney $453,513

Win Range 2377m - 4000m W&P% 30-70

Career 20:6-6-2 12 Mths 6:1-2-0 1st Up 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-1 Soft 10:4-3-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 10:4-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

J M Sheridan  09-01 4 Kyprios 09-03 st-lbs L

J M Sheridan 3}3”1); 4 17/2 Princess Zoe 08-13 st-lbs 0.20L 3:26.41
J Sheridan 85%)& 9/1 Stay Foolish 09-06 st-Ibs 30.50L

J M Sheridan 3}3”1)5 5/1 Trueshan 09-02 st-Ibs 7.50L 4:28.1

J M Sheridan 85%)&

4 10/3 Twililght Payment 09-11 st-Ibs 1.75L
st-Ibs 3:053
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Race 5 Britannia Stakes (Heritage Handicap) (Str) 1m

UK: 5:00 pm

Prize $220,707. 1st $121,157. 2nd $56,876. 3rd $28,449. 4th $14,225.
For: 3YO only.

Horse

1. Power Of Beauty (IRE)

2. Mr Mccann (IRE)
3. Great Max (IRE)
4. Malex (GB)

5. I'm A Gambler (IRE)
6. Whoputfiftyinyou (IRE)
1. Oneforthegutter (GB)

8. Saga (GB)
9. Ribhi (IRE)

10. Fiach Mchugh (IRE)
11. Claim The Crown (IRE)

12. Harrow (IRE)

13. Spinaround (IRE)
14. Tranquil Night (GB)
15. Sed Maarib (USA)
16. Amortentia (IRE)

17. Koy Koy (GB)

18. King Of Time (IRE)

19. Yonafis (GB)
20. Atrium (GB)

21. My Little Tip (IRE)
22. Oh Herberts Reign

(IRE)
23. Wanees (GB)
24. Bolthole (IRE)

25. Blenheim Boy (IRE)

26. Thesis (GB)
21. Barley (IRE)

28. Lawful Command (GB)
29. Kitsune Power (IRE)
30. Jimi Hendrix (IRE)

Jockey

S Foley

James McDonald
S De Sousa
Rossa Ryan

B A Curtis

A Kirby

R Kingscote

L Dettori

Dane O'Neill
Andrew Slattery
David Egan
Harry Davies (a5)
R Havlin

James Doyle

A de Vries

S M Crosse
David Probert
W Buick

Tom Marquand
Kieran Shoemark
Daniel Muscutt
P J Dobbs

Jim Crowley
J P Spencer

Oisin McSweeney
(@)

R L Moore

Jack Mitchell
Hollie Doyle
Ray Dawson
Rob Hornby

Trainer

H Palmer

H Palmer

M O'Callaghan
M O'Callaghan
M Johnston

C G Cox

lan Williams

J & T Gosden
M P Tregoning
A Slattery

R Varian

A M Balding

J & T Gosden
C Appleby
George Scott

J P O'Brien

A M Balding

C Appleby

W J Haggas

C Fellowes

G Boughey

R Hannon

C Hills
M L W Bell
R A Fahey

R Charlton
M Meade

B J Meehan
R Varian

R M Beckett

Last 10
xs5542112
x45s165411
x735052531
x841
x01912s391
411511
X6456241
2625122
x753s151
x12156236
x7s6313
x5622s3111
x12254138
xs1s11s4
x50244205sx
x1s422
x25125
x111

x1s11
x14s156413
x36s111363
x4424s5110

x1s116
x13s61
x815160

122253
x115s26
5115311473
x121s246
313515

Career
6:2-2-0
9:3-0-1
81-1-2
3:1-0-0
15:5-3-2
4:4-0-0
6:1-1-0
5:1-3-0
6:2-0-1
7:2-2-1
5:1-0-2
11:3-4-1
7:2-2-1
4:3-0-0
11:1-4-0
4:1-2-0
4:1-2-0
3:3-0-0
3:3-0-0
7:3-0-1
9:3-0-3
13:3-2-1

4:3-0-0
4:2-0-1
5:2-0-0

4:0-3-1
5:2-1-0
11:4-0-2
6:2-2-0
4:2-0-1

Race 5 Britannia Stakes (Heritage Handicap) (Str): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Prize
$35,989
$42,381
$47,446
$15,126
$98,535

$133,242
$15,794
$38,313
$41,555
$57,610
$13,221
$283,501
$38,071
$30,138
$23,780
$30,876
$34,395
$43,187

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:00 am

W%
33%
33%
13%
33%
33%
100%
17%
20%
33%
29%
20%
27%
29%
75%
9%
25%
25%
100%

QLD: 2:00 am
NT: 1:30 am
SA: 1:30 am

WA: 12:00 am

P% Bar Wgt
67/% 17 135
44% 11 135
50 4 134
33% 1 131
67% 23 131

100% 28 131
33% 7 130
80% 18 130
50% 24 130
1% 9 129
60% 19 129
3% 33 129
1% 32 128
75% 30 128
45% 21 127
75% 14 126
75% 8 126

100% 29 126

$35217 100% 100% 25 125

$37,160
$30,868
$81,121

$47,603
$23,331
$25,907

$14,190
$24,561
$36,530
$26,933
$20,872

43%
33%
23%

15%
50%
40%

0%
40%
36%
33%
50%

51% 22 125
67/% 3 125
46% 16 124

5% 21 124
75% 31 123
40% 26 123

100% 10 123
60% 13 122
55% 20 120
67% 5 120

5% 12 120
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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POWER OF BEAUTY

2 year old b unknown

Sire Slade Power Dam Beautiful Filly
Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr Ali Ridha

Colours Maroon and royal blue (quartered), maroon sleeves, royal blue armlets,

royal blue cap, maroon star

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m Cl2hcp Good
30
50f5 NEWM Tue 12Apr22 7f CL1Hcp Good
40of4 HAYD Sat4Sep2l  1m0f37yCL1 Good
20f7 SALl  Fri20Aug2l 1mCL1 Good
1of9 YARM Tue27Jul2l  7f CL5Nv Good

2 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Copperbeech

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ajt Group

Colours Red, beige star, red sleeves, beige stars
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 1m Cl2hcp Good
30
40f11 COLO Sun22May22 1mCL Good
50f6 CHES Thu5May22 1m 2f70y CL1 Soft
1of4 EPSO Sun26Sep2l 1m Of 113y CL2 Good
60f16 YORK Thu19Aug2l 7fCL2 Good

Y

EJ GREAT MAX

2 year old b unknown

Sire Wootton Bassett Dam Teeslemee

Breeder Unknown

Owners AMO Racing Limited

Colours Purple, purple and white quartered cap
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 1m Cl2hcp Good
30
70f7 LEOP Sun8May22 1m2fCL1 Good
3of5 CORK Sat16Apr22 1m 2f30y CL Soft
110f13 DEL  Sat6Nov2l 1mCL Good
50f7 CURR Sun12Sep21 7f CLINHF Good

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $35,989
W&P% 33-67

Trainer H Palmer
Jockey S Foley 135.0kg
Win Range 1411m - 1441m

Career 6:2-2-0 12 Mths 7:2-2-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Foley 09-09 17 Thesis 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09—|(tJ)3 5 5/1 New Science 09-07 st-Ibs 5.50L 1:24.8
st-lbs
T Marquand 09—|(tJ)2 1 10/3 Triple Time 09-02 st-Ibs 13.75L 1:41.21
st-lbs
L Steward ()9—|(tl)1 4 7/2 Albahr 09-01 st-lbs 0.75L 1:44.86
st-Ibs
L Steward 09-07 10  4/11 Power Of Beauty 09-07 st-lbs 1.50L
st-1bs 1:24.52
Trainer H Palmer Barrier 11
Jockey James McDonald 135.0kg Prizemoney $42,381
Win Range 1208m - 1713m W&P% 33-44
Career 9:3-0-1 12 Mths 10:3-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Mcdonald 09-|(t))9 1 Thesis 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-|(t))2 8/1 Maljoom 09-02 st-lbs 8.00L 1:35.85
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-|(t))2 5 7/2 Star Of India 09-02 st-lbs 3.50L 2:12.25
st-Ibs
R Kingscote 09-|(t))1 3 4/1 Mr Mccann 09-01 st-lbs 5.50L 1:44.02
st-Ibs
P Jamin 09-07 9/1 Harrow 08-04 st-lbs 5.25L 1:23.16
st-Ibs
Trainer M O'Callaghan Barrier 4
Jockey S De Sousa 134.0kg Prizemoney $47,446
Win Range 1308m W&P% 13-50
Career 8:1-1-2 12 Mths 9:1-1-2  1stUp 21-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S D Sousa 09—|(l))8 4 Thesis 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
L F Roche 09—|(l))5 2 66/1 Stone Age 09-05 st-Ibs 15.25L 2:08.25
st-Ibs
L F Roche 09—|(l))9 4 16/5 French Claim 09-09 st-lbs 17.00L 2:14.71
st-Ibs
J Velazquez 08—&)0 40/1 Modern Games 08-10 st-lbs 7.75L 1:34.72
st-Ibs
R G Ryan 09—|(l))5 2 28/1 Native Trail 09-05 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:26.27
st-Ibs
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&
I} MALEX
2 year old b unknown
Sire Kodiac Dam Trois Lunes
Breeder Unknown
Owners AMO Racing Limited
Colours Purple, white cap, purple stars

Race Details
UPLof ROYA

30

80f9 CURR
CURR

CURR

Thu 16Jun22  1m Cl2hcp
Sat 21May22 1m CL1
Mon 2May22 1m CL1
Sat 26Mar22  7f CLMd

40of7
10f20

I 'M A GAMBLER

2 year old b unknown

Sire No Nay Never Dam We Are Ninety
Breeder Unknown

Owners John Brown & Megan Dennis

Track
Good

Soft
Soft
Soft

Colours Red, purple sleeves, red armlets, black cap, yellow star

Race Details

UPLof ROYA Thu 16Jun22
ig of 10 HAMI
1of9 Sat 28May22
90f10 NEWM Sat 14May22

1of12 HAMI

1m Cl2hep
6f CL2Hcp
7f 96y CL3Hcp
6f CL2Hcp
6f CL4Hcp

Thu 2Jun22
BEVE

Sun 8May22

[Asf @ WHOPUTFIFTYINYOU

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Twilight Son Dam Poyle Meg
Breeder Unknown

Owners Paul & Clare Rooney

Colours Dark blue and yellow (quartered), striped sleeves

Race Details
40f30 ROYA

1of10 HAYD
l1of 7 NEWB
KEMP
HAYD

Thu 16Jun22
Sat 21May22
Sun 17Apr22
Tue 190ct21
Sun 12Sep21

1m Cl2hcp

1m 0f 37y CL2Hcp
7f CL2Hcp

6f CL5SNv

6f CL4AMd

1of8
1of8

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good

Good
Good
Synth
Good

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $15,126
W&P% 33-33

Trainer M 0'Callaghan
Jockey Rossa Ryan 131.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0 1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Ryan 09-05 1 Thesis 08-11 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
L F Roche 09-|(t))2 6 100/1 Native Trail 09-02 st-Ibs 11.50L 1:39.28
st-lbs
L F Roche 09-|(t))5 5  8/1 Buckaroo 09-05 st-lbs 6.25L 1:44.33
st-lbs
L F Roche 09-08 15  7/1 Malex 09-08 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:29.72
st-lbs
Trainer M Johnston Barrier 23
Jockey B A Curtis 131.0kg Prizemoney $98,535

Win Range 1200m - 1496m W&P% 33-67

Career 15:5-3-2 12 Mths 14:5-1-2 1st Up 2:.0-2-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:5-1-0  Soft 4:0-2-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:4-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B A Curtis 09—|(l))5 23 Thesis 08-11 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
J Hart 09—|(l))3 9 11/4 Snazzy Jazzy 09-10 st-lbs 7.25L 1:10.33
st-lbs
J Hart 08—&)3 2 13/2 I'm A Gambler 08-13 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:30.31
st-lbs
J Fanning 09—|(l))6 6 9/1 Harry Three 09-06 st-lbs 14.25L 1:11.71
st-lbs
B A Curtis 09-09 1 13/2I'm A Gambler 09-09 st-lbs L 1:11.04
st-lbs
Trainer C G Cox Barrier 28
Jockey A Kirby 131.0kg Prizemoney $133,242

Win Range 1207m - 1643m

W&P% 100-100

Career 44-0-0 12 Mths 5:4-0-0 1stUp 22-0-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:3-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Kirby 09-|(l))5 28 Thesis 08-11 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
D Probert 08-10 2 6/1 Whosputﬁftyinyou 08-10 st-lbs 0.50L
st-Ibs 1:415
TMarquand  08-09 5 15/8 Whogputﬁftyinyou 08-09 st-lbs 0.75L
st-Ibs 1:247
H Crouch 09-09 3 13/8 Whozputﬁftyinyou 09-09 st-lbs 0.50L
st-Ibs 1133
H Crouch 09-05 2 1073 WhOJ)utﬁftyinyou 09-05 st-lbs 1.75L
st-1bs 1:125
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ONEFORTHEGUTTER

2 year old b unknown

Sire Muhaarar Dam Rainbow Springs
Breeder Unknown

Owners Tracey Bell & Caroline Lyons

Colours Royal blue, orange hoop and armlets, hooped cap

Race Details

UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m Cl2hcp
goof 13 EPSO Sat4Jun22  1m 2f CL2Hcp
4of 6 SAND Thu 19May22 1mCL1
6of7 NEWM Sat25Sep21 1m CL1
20f9 DEAU Sun15Aug2l 7fCL

B B saca

2 year old gr unknown

Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Emily Bronte
Breeder Unknown

Owners The Queen

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Trainer lan Williams
Jockey R Kingscote 130.0kg
Win Range 1207m

Career 6:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $15,794
W&P% 17-33

12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1stUp 2.1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Jockey

R Kingscote  09-04
st-Ibs

R Kingscote  09-09
st-Ibs

W Buick 09-02
st-Ibs

J Doyle 09-00
st-Ibs

W Buick 08-13
st-Ibs

Colours Purple, gold braid, scarlet sleeves, black velvet cap, gold fringe

Race Details

20f30
60f8
20f4
lof7
20f10

ROYA
ASCO
KEMP
ASCO
NEWM

Thu 16Jun22  1m Cl2hcp
Fri6May22  7f CL2Hcp
Mon 18Apr22 1m CL2
Fri3Sep21  7fCL3Md
Fri13Aug2l  1m CL4Nv

M EXRieHi

2 year old gr unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Rihaam
Breeder Unknown

Owners Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Track
Good

Good
Synth
Good
Good

Colours ROYAL BLUE, WHITE epaulets, BLACK cap

Race Details

UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m Cl2hcp
;00f9 NEWB Sat 14May22 6f CL1
50f5 NEWM Fri29Apr22  7fCLL
30f5 NEWM Tue 12Apr22 7f CL1Hcp
l1of6 SALI  Thu30Sep2l 6fCL2

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Soft

Jockey
L Dettori

R Havlin
L Dettori
L Dettori
R Havlin

Jockey
D O'neill

D O'neill

J Crowley
J Crowley
J Crowley

Trainer J & T Gosden
Jockey L Dettori 130.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Career 5:1-3-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-2-0

7

3
2
b

Thesis 08-11 st-lbs L
25/1 Swilcan Bridge 08-02 st-lbs 3.75L 2:07.88
40/1 My Prospero 09-02 st-lbs 11.50L 1:41.94
9/1 Royal Patronage 09-00 st-Ibs 10.00L
1:38.06

4/1 Who Knows 08-10 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:23.52

Barrier 18
Prizemoney $38,313
W&P% 20-80

12 Mths 6:1-4-0  1st Up 220-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Good 4:1-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-04
st-lbs
09-04
st-lbs
09-02
st-lbs
09-05
st-lbs
09-05
st-lbs

Trainer M P Tregoning
Jockey Dane 0'Neill 130.0kg
Win Range 1207m

Career 6:2-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0

18

Thesis 08-11 st-lbs L
7/4 Alflaila 09-09 st-lbs 8.25L 1:30.1
8/13 Maljoom 09-02 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:36.72
2/5 Saga 09-05 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:27.3

15/8 Coroebus 09-05 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:39.76

Barrier 24
Prizemoney $41,555
W&P% 33-50

12 Mths 7:2-0-1  1st Up 21-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-04
st-Ibs
09-02
st-Ibs
09-00
st-Ibs
09-00
st-Ibs
09-04
st-Ibs

24
4
5
4

Thesis 08-11 st-Ibs L
18/1 Tiber Flow 09-02 st-Ibs 8.50L 1:10.89
5/2 Noble Truth 09-03 st-Ibs 8.50L 1:26.5

9/4 New Science 09-07 st-lbs 3.25L 1:24.8

2 evens Ribhi 09-04 st-Ibs L 1:17.47
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' [T] FIACH MCHUGH

2 year old b unknown
Sire Belardo Dam Crystal Idea
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $57,610
W&P% 29-71

Trainer A Slattery
Jockey Andrew Slattery 129.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Owners Mrs P Harney Career 7:2-2-1 12 Miths 8:2-2-1 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Colours Purple, beige sash, beige cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 4:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 1m Cl2hcp Good A Slattery O9-|(t))3 9 Thesis 08-11 st-Ibs L
30 st-lbs
1of11 CURR Sat21May22 7f CLHcp Soft A J Slattery O9-|(t))8 7 3/1 Fiach Mchugh 09-08 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:27.33
st-lbs
20f10 NAAS  Mon 25Apr22 1m CLHcp Good  AJ Slattery O9-|(t))6 8 13/2 vy League 09-03 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:40.89
st-Ibs
10of9 DUND Fri8Apr22  7fCLMd Synth A Slattery O9-|(t))8 4 10/3 Fiach Mchugh 09-08 st-lbs 0.50L 1:25.85
st-Ibs
6of13 KILL  Sat20ct2l  1m 0f 30y CLMd Soft A J Slattery O9-|(t))7 12 11/21C4a6rg)1line Herschel 09-02 st-lbs 7.25L
st-lbs 46.
() CLAIM THE CROWN Trainer R Varian Barrier 19
e Jockey David Egan 129.0kg Prizemoney $13,221

2 year old b unknown

Sire Acclamation Dam Crown Light

Breeder Unknown

Owners Teme Valley

Colours Maroon, yellow hoops, maroon sleeves, yellow cap

Win Range 1609m W&P% 20-60

Career 5:1-0-2 12 Mths 6:1-0-2  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m Cl2hcp Good D Egan 09-03 19 Thesis 08-11 st-lbs L

ioof 8 ASCO Fri6May22  7f CL2Hcp Good D Egan (%l([)); 8 28/1 Alflaila 09-09 st-lbs 15.75L 1:30.1

60of6 NEWM Thu 23Sep21 7fCL1 Good D Egan (%l([))é 7 40/1 Modern Games 09-00 st-Ibs 8.75L 1:23.62
3of5 PARI  Thu9Sep2l 1mCL Soft C Soumillon (%l([)); 4/1 Ancient Rome 09-03 st-lbs 2.25L 1:42.57

l1of7 CHEL Sat21Aug2l 1m CL4Nv Synth R Dawson (é%:([);é 6 9/41:C3IELT The Crown 09-05 st-lbs 0.50L

+ « EHARROW oy terypote s Pranoney 2350

2 year old gr unknown

Sire El Kabeir Dam School Run

Breeder Unknown

Owners Highclere Thoroughbred Racing - Wister
Colours Light blue, dark blue armlets, dark blue cap

Win Range 1309m - 1481m W&P% 27-73

Career 11:3-4-1 12 Mths 11:3-4-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-2-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 1m Cl2hcp Good  H Davies 09-03 33 Thesis 08-11 st-Ibs L

goof 6 SAND Thu19May22 1m CL1 Good D Probert 3385 5 22/1 My Prospero 09-02 st-lbs 14.25L 1:41.94
6of 6 CHES Thu5May22 1m 2f70y CL1 Soft D Probert ggl(l)); 3 7/1 Star Of India 09-02 st-Ibs 11.25L 2:12.25
20f6  CHEL Thu3IMar22 1mCL2 Synth D Probert (E%:(EE 4 2/11I:)3;7a‘r9k9Moon Rising 09-05 st-lbs 1.25L
20f7 KEMP Wed 2Mar22 1m CL2 Synth D Probert g?ﬁ))i 4 9/4 Blue Trail 09-05 st-lbs L 1:39.11
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" FE] SPINAROUND

2 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Spinamiss

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Saeed Suhail

Colours Royal blue, yellow chevron, yellow cap, royal blue spots

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 1m Cl2hcp Good
30
l1of5 CHEL Thu2Jun22 1m CL3Hcp Synth
20f11 GOOD Fri 20May22 1m CL4Hcp Soft
20f8 WOLV Tue29Mar22 1m Of 142y CL3Hcp Synth
40f9 NEWM Sat300ct2l 1m 1fCL4 Good
()

TRANQUIL NIGHT

2 year old b unknown

Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Serene Beauty

Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours ROYAL BLUE, WHITE cap
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m Cl2hcp Good
30
1of15 NEWM Wed 13Apr22 1m CL4Hcp Good
1of12 KEMP Sun6Feb22  7f CL5Nv Synth
1of9 KEMP Wed 12Jan22 7f CL5Nv Synth
40f12 YARM Mon 110ct21 7f CL4Nv Soft
JIIK B sep mAAriB

2 year old ch unknown

Sire American Pharoah Dam Sea Of Snow

Breeder Unknown

Owners KHK Racing Ltd

Colours Yellow and black stripes, halved sleeves
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 1m Cl2hcp Good
30
12 0f 12 MEYD Sat5Mar22  1m 1f 110y CL Synth
20f8 MEYD Fri25Feb22 1m2fCL Good
4of6 MEYD FridFeb22 1mCL1 Synth
40f10 MEYD Fri2lJan22 1m1fCL Synth

Trainer J & T Gosden
Jockey R Havlin 128.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1609m

Barrier 32
Prizemoney $38,071
W&P% 29-71

Career 7:2-2-1 12 Miths 8:2-2-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Havlin 09-02 32 Thesis 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
L Dettori O9-|(t))8 4 9/4 Spinaround 09-08 st-lbs 1.25L 1:38.96
st-Ibs
L Dettori 09-09 6  9/2 Lawful Command 09-06 st-lbs 0.50L
st-Ibs 1:43.38
R Havlin 09-|(t))2 5 14/1 Odisseo 09-02 st-lbs 0.20L 1:46.75
st-Ibs
L Dettori 09-07 5  4/1High Fibre 08-11 st-lbs 12.25L 1:51.74
st-Ibs
Trainer C Appleby Barrier 30
Jockey James Doyle 128.0kg Prizemoney $30,138
Win Range 1408m - 1609m W&P% 75-75
Career 4:3-0-0 12 Mths 5:3-0-0  1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Doyle 09—|(l))2 30 Thesis 08-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
W Buick 09—|(l))6 12 3/1 Tranquil Night 09-06 st-lbs 3.75L 1:37.77
st-lbs
H Davies 09—|(l))4 9 10/11 Tranquil Night 09-04 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:27.2
st-lbs
D Probert 09—|(l))5 4 4/5 Tranquil Night 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:26.55
st-lbs
J Doyle 09-05 12 10/3 Samburu 09-05 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:26.92
st-Ibs
Trainer George Scott Barrier 27
Jockey A de Vries 127.0kg Prizemoney $23,780
Win Range 1496m W&P% 9-45
Career 11:1-4-0 12 Mths 12:1-4-0 1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-3-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A D Vries 09-|(l))1 27 Thesis 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
N Callan 08-|(l))9 25/1 Quality Boone 09-05 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
A D Vries 09-|(l))0 Nations Pride 09-00 st-lbs 3.25L 2:01.72
st-Ibs
A D Vries 09-00 12/1 Sovereign Prince 09-00 st-lbs 3.25L
st-1bs 1:36.26
TP O'shea 09-|(l))0 Island Falcon 09-00 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:47.58
st-Ibs
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" T3 AMORTENTIA

2 year old gr unknown

Sire Caravaggio Dam Love Potion

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S A Foley

Colours Black, white epaulets, white cap, black stars

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 1m Cl2hcp Good
ioof 10 NAAS  Sun 15May22 1m CLHcp Good
40f16 CURR Thu140ct21 7f CLMd Soft
20f12 DUND Sun15Aug2l 1m CLMd Synth
20f6  LEOP  Thu22Jul21 1m CLMd Good
/= @ %oy koY

2 year old b unknown

Sire Acclamation Dam Lynique

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs A Althani

Colours Yellow, white spots, yellow sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m Cl2hcp Good
30
20f8 CHES Thu5May22 7f127y CL2Hcp Soft
1of12 NEWB Sat18Sep2l 7fCL4ANv Good
20f7 ASCO  Fri3Sep21  7fCL3Md Good
50f10 SALI  Wed 11Aug21 6f CLANv Good

2 year old b unknown

Sire Kingman Dam Lombatina

Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 1m Cl2hcp Good
30
lof6  NEWM Sat30Apr22 1m CL3Hcp Good
1of10 LING Sat12Mar22 1m CL5Nv Synth
1of10 LING Sat26Feb22 1m CL5Nv Synth

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $30,876
W&P% 25-75

Trainer J P O'Brien
Jockey S M Crosse 126.0kg
Win Range 1609m

Career 4:1-2-0 12 Mths 5:1-2-0  1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S M Crosse 09-|(t))0 14 Thesis 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
S M Crosse 09-|(t))9 10 5/2 Amortentia 09-09 st-lbs 0.50L 1:39.63
st-Ibs
S M Crosse 09-|(t))7 1 13/8 Dark Vega 09-02 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:27.9
st-Ibs
W M Lordan 09-|(t))7 13 9/4 Absolute Ruler 09-07 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:40.95
st-Ibs
W M Lordan 09-|(t))7 7 10/3 Manu Et Corde 09-07 st-lbs 0.75L 1:43.56
st-Ibs
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 8
Jockey David Probert 126.0kg Prizemoney $34,395

Win Range 1408m W&P% 25-75

Career 4:1-2-0 12 Mths 5:1-2-0  1st Up 2:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Probert 09]%0 8 Thesis 08-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
D Probert 09]%4 3 5/2 Outgate 09-02 st-lbs 1.00L 1:35.3
st-lbs
O Murphy 09]%5 5 8/11 Koy Koy 09-05 st-lbs 6.50L 1:25.39
st-lbs
D Probert 09]%5 4 12/1 Saga 09-05 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:27.3
st-lbs
O Murphy 09-05 5 12/1 Ribhi 09-05 st-Ibs 5.00L 1:15.79
st-Ibs
Trainer C Appleby Barrier 29
Jockey W Buick 126.0kg Prizemoney $43,187
Win Range 1609m - 1610m W&P% 100-100
Career 3:3-0-0 12 Mths 4:3-0-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W Buick 09-|(l))0 29 Thesis 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
W Buick 08-”1)3 3 11/10 King Of Time 08-13 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:37.41
st-Ibs
W Buick 09-|(l))9 3 4/11 King Of Time 09-09 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:38.61
st-Ibs
R Winston 09-|(l))2 5 11/8 King Of Time 09-02 st-lbs 1.25L 1:39.68
st-Ibs

Royal Ascot | Page 27



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

"—“(/
" EE] YONAFIS

e year old b unknown

Sire Golden Horn Dam Modeyra

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Colours Yellow, black epaulets
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 1m Cl2hcp Good
30
l1of5 WOLV Tuel7May22 1m 0f 142y CL3Hcp Synth
lof5 CHEL Thul6Dec2l 1m CL3Nv Synth
1of1l LING Tue30Nov2l 1m CL5Md Synth

FI] ATRIUM

2 year old b unknown

Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Hail Shower

Breeder Unknown

Owners Highclere Thoroughbred Racing - Pergol

Colours LIGHT BLUE, DARK BLUE hooped sleeves, DARK BLUE cap
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m Cl2hcp Good
30
1of13 ASCO Fri6May22  1m CL4Hcp Good
40f10 MUSS Sat16Apr22 1m CL3Hcp Soft
1of7 NEWC Mon 8Nov2l 7fCL4 Synth
60f 10 DONC Wed 8Sep21 7f CL2 Good

®

N4° EAmyY LITTLE TIP

2 year old b unknown

Sire Belardo Dam How Sweet It Is

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mt Club

Colours Red, white chevron and sleeves
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 1m Cl2hcp Good
30
30f8 CHES Thu5May22 7f127y CL2Hcp Soft
6of 7 NEWB Sun17Apr22 7f CL2Hcp Good
lof5 CATT Sat18Sep2l 7f CLANHF Good
1of8 YARM Tue 14Sep21 7fCL5 Good

Barrier 25
Prizemoney $35,217
W&P% 100-100

Trainer W J Haggas
Jockey Tom Marquand 125.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 1739m

Career 3:3-0-0 12 Mths 4:3-0-0 1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Marquand 08]%)3 25 Thesis 08-11 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
S Donohoe 09-|(t))2 5 11/10 Yonafis 09-02 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:49.62
st-Ibs
T Marquand 09-|(t))8 1 4/9 Yonafis 09-08 st-lbs 1.50L 1:46.34
st-Ibs
TMarquand  09-05 9  4/6 Yonafis 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:37.7
st-Ibs
Trainer C Fellowes Barrier 22
Jockey Kieran Shoemark 125.0kg Prizemoney $37,160

Win Range 1408m - 1609m W&P% 43-57

Career 7:3-0-1 12 Mths 83-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
K Shoemark 08#}3 22 Thesis 08-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
K Shoemark 09]%9 4 7/2 Atrium 09-09 st-Ibs 3.00L 1:43.51
st-lbs
D Tudhope 09]%3 10 9/2 Spirit Catcher 09-05 st-lbs 4.00L 1:41.85
st-lbs
K Shoemark 09]%7 1 11/2 Atrium 09-07 st-lbs 1.25L 1:27.47
st-lbs
J P Spencer 08#}1 12/1 Modern Games 09-05 st-Ibs 8.00L 1:24.54
st-lbs
Trainer G Boughey Barrier 3
Jockey Daniel Muscutt 125.0kg Prizemoney $30,868
Win Range 1402m - 1414m W&P% 33-67
Career 9:3-0-3 12 Mths 10:3-0-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:3-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Muscutt 08-”1)3 3 Thesis 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
W Buick 09-|(l))6 8  17/2 Outgate 09-02 st-lbs 2.75L 1:35.3
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-04 2 51 Whogputﬁftyinyou 08-09 st-lbs 3.75L
st-Ibs 1:247
S Osborne 09-|(l))9 5  4/6 My Little Tip 09-09 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:25.29
st-Ibs
A Beech 09-”1)2 8  1/2 My Little Tip 09-12 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:24.98
st-Ibs
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F2] OH HERBERTS REIGN

2 year old b unknown

Sire Acclamation Dam Western Safari

Breeder Unknown

Owners Team Wallop

Colours Purple, white hoops, purple sleeves, white stars, purple cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 1m Cl2hcp Good
30
40f13 EPSO Sat4Jun22  1m 2f CL2Hcp Good
40f10 HAYD Sat21May22 1m 0f 37y CL2Hcp Good
20f5 HAYD Sat7May22 1m Of 37y CL3Hcp Soft
40f10 SAND Fri22Apr22  1m CL2Hcp Good
0

PX] WANEES

2 year old b unknown

Sire Le Havre Dam Waldnah

Breeder Unknown

Owners Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m Cl2hcp Good
30
10f10 SAND Fri22Apr22  1m CL2Hcp Good
10f10 SALI  Thu30Sep21 7f CLANv Soft
1of7 ASCO Sat4Sep2l  7f CLANVNHF Good
60f14 NEWB Fri13Aug2l 7f CLAMd Good

.
L m BOLTHOLE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Free Eagle Dam Weekend Getaway

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Michael Buckley And Mrs Fiona Mahon
Colours White, black cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 1m Cl2hcp Good
ioof 6 NEWM Thu 12May22 1m 2f CL4Hcp Good
30f6  SAND Fri22Apr22  1m 2f CL3Hcp Good
6of6 NEWB Fri17Sep2l 1m CL2 Soft
10f8 WIND Sun8Aug2l 1m 0Of 31y CL5Nv Soft

Trainer R Hannon Barrier 16
Jockey P J Dobbs 124.0kg Prizemoney $81,121
Win Range 1408m - 1609m W&P% 23-46
Career 13:3-2-1 12 Mths 14:3-2-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-0 Soft 5:2-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P J Dobbs 08]%)2 16 Thesis 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-|(t))0 1 22/1 Swilcan Bridge 08-02 st-lbs 1.25L 2:07.88
st-Ibs
R Ryan 09-00 4 18/1 Whosputﬁftyinyou 08-10 st-lbs 8.25L
st-Ibs 1:415
H Doyle 09-|(t))9 2 4/1 Aldhaja 09-01 st-lbs L 1:45.99
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-04 7 18/1 Wanees 08-12 st-lbs 4.00L 1:46.25
st-Ibs
Trainer C Hills Barrier 21
Jockey Jim Crowley 124.0kg Prizemoney $47,603
Win Range 1402m - 1609m W&P% 75-75
Career 4:3-0-0 12 Mths 5:3-0-0  1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Crowley 08]%)2 21 Thesis 08-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
J Crowley 08]%)2 5 10/3 Wanees 08-12 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:46.25
st-lbs
J Crowley 09—|(l))8 1 11/10 Wanees 09-08 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:30.7
st-lbs
D O'neill 09—|(l))2 3 10/3 Wanees 09-02 st-lbs 0.50L 1:28.15
st-lbs
J Crowley 09-05 10/1 Alotaibi 09-05 st-Ibs 7.50L 1:26.97
st-Ibs
Trainer M L W Bell Barrier 31
Jockey J P Spencer 123.0kg Prizemoney $23,331

Win Range 1638m - 2012m W&P% 50-75

Career 42-0-1 12 Mths 5:2-0-1 1stUp 21-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

JPSpencer  08-11 31 Thesis 08-11 st-Ibs L

W Buick gglgg 5 11/8 Bolthole 09-08 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:07.8

J P Spencer ggl(l))i 1 8/1Red Vineyard 08-11 st-lbs 1.50L 2:13.02
O Murphy 3}3”1)5 5/1 Zechariah 09-01 st-lbs 11.75L 1:39.8

O Murphy é%:(l);é 8  3/1 Bolthole 09-02 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:48.13
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J##{ EE] BLENHEIM BOY

2 year old b unknown

Sire Churchill Dam Abhasana
Breeder Unknown

Owners P D Smith Holdings Ltd

Colours Yellow, royal blue stars, striped sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 1m Cl2hcp Good
30
80f10 YORK Sat21May22 7f192y CL3Hcp Soft
1of7 RIPO  Thu 14Apr22 1m CL4Hcp Soft
10f13 YORK Sat90ct2l  7f CL3Nv Soft
60f10 THIR  Sat4Sep2l  7f CL4ANv Good
n 2 year old b unknown

Sire Kingman Dam Nimble Thimble

Breeder Unknown

Owners Juddmonte

Colours Green, pink sash and cap, white sleeves
Race Details Track
10f30 ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m Cl2hcp Good
20f9 DONC Sat4Jun22  7f CLSNv Good
20f11 LING Tue3May22 1m CL5Nv Synth
20f17 NEWB Sat16Apr22 1m CL4Md Good
30of11 SAND Thu22Jul21 7f CL4Md Good

5e&’ FZ] BARLEY

2 year old b unknown

Sire Mehmas Dam Cornakill

Breeder Unknown

Owners Aquis Farm & Manton Park

Colours Light blue, black triple diamond, hooped sleeves

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 1m Cl2hcp Good
ioof 7 DONC Sat30Apr22 1m CL3Hcp Good
10f10 NOTT Wed 6Apr22 1m Of 75y CL5Nv Soft

50f11 DONC Sun27Mar22 7f CL5Nv Good
20f16 NOTT Wed 270ct21 1m Of 75y CL4AMd Good

Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 26
Jockey Oisin McSweeney 123.0kg Prizemoney $25,907
Win Range 1408m - 1609m W&P% 40-40
Career 5:2-0-0 12 Mths 6:2-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
O Mcsweeney 08]%)1 26 Thesis 08-11 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
T Hamilton 09-|(t))9 2 13/2 Exminster 08-10 st-lbs 9.50L 1:41.15
st-Ibs
T Hamilton 09-|(t))7 2 15/2 Blenheim Boy 09-07 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:47.25
st-Ibs
T Hamilton 09-|(t))2 12 25/1 Blenheim Boy 09-02 st-Ibs L 1:29.67
st-Ibs
P Hanagan 09-05 7 12/1 Oh Herberts Reign 09-05 st-lbs 4.25L
st-Ibs 1:28.37
Trainer R Charlton Barrier 10
Jockey R L Moore 123.0kg Prizemoney $14,190

Win Range 1609m W&P% 0-100

Career 4:0-3-1 12 Mths 5:1-3-1 1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-2-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R L Moore 08#}1 10 $15 Thesis 08-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
J P Spencer 09]%7 6 4/7 Red Rambler 09-07 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:24.34
st-lbs
R L Moore 09]%7 3 1/2 Awaal 09-07 st-lbs L 1:36.58
st-lbs
R L Moore 09]%5 2 5/2 My Prospero 09-05 st-lbs 1.25L 1:38.54
st-lbs
R Kingscote  09-05 12 3/1 Zechariah 09-05 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:30.29
st-lbs
Trainer M Meade Barrier 13
Jockey Jack Mitchell 122.0kg Prizemoney $24,561

Win Range 1609m - 1678m W&P% 40-60

Career 5:2-1-0 12 Mths 6:2-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Mitchell 08-”1)0 13 Thesis 08-11 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
R Dawson 09-|(l))7 1 6/4 Barley 09-07 st-lbs 0.30L 1:40.54
st-Ibs
R Hornby 09-|(l))5 7 3/1Barley 09-05 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:51.98
st-Ibs
D Probert 09-|(l))3 5 11/10 Maljoom 09-03 st-lbs 3.75L 1:28.22
st-Ibs
S M Levey 09-|(l))0 13 9/1Island Falcon 09-00 st-Ibs L 1:46.29
st-Ibs
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b\ EX] LAWFUL COMMAND

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Churchill Dam Blue Geranium

Breeder Unknown

Owners Family Amusements Ltd & Mr D Simmonds
Colours Light blue, white sleeves, light blue and red quartered cap

Barrier 20
Prizemoney $36,530
W&P% 36-55

Trainer B J Meehan
Jockey Hollie Doyle 120.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1609m

Career 11:4-0-2 12 Mths 10:4-0-2 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 5:3-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

50f30 ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m Cl2hcp Good  H Doyle O8-|(t))8 20 Thesis 08-11 st-Ibs L
st-lbs

1of1l GOOD Fri20May22 1m CL4Hcp Soft L Steward O9-|(t))6 8 9/21L%vggul Command 09-06 st-lbs 0.50L
st-lbs 3.

1of7 GOOD Fri29Apr22  1m CL4Hcp Good L Steward O9-|(t))3 6 16/11L3agvxif3ul Command 09-03 st-lbs 0.30L
st-lbs 38.

30f7  NEWC Mon 8Nov2l 7fCL4 Synth L Steward 09-|(t))6 6 7/2 Atrium 09-07 st-lbs 1.50L 1:27.47
st-Ibs

1of16 NEWM Wed 200ct21 7f CL5 Soft L Steward O9-|(t))3 18 17/21L2agv§f3ul Command 09-03 st-lbs 2.50L
st-lbs 28.

o4 Trainer R Varian Barrier 5
m KITSUNE POWER Jockey Ray Dawson 120.0kg Prizemoney $26,933

2 year old b unknown

Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Fire Heroine

Breeder Unknown

Owners King Power Racing Co Ltd

Colours Royal blue, white hoop, striped sleeves, white cap, royal blue star

Win Range 1408m - 1678m W&P% 33-67

Career 6:2-2-0 12 Mths 7:2-2-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m Cl2hcp Good R Dawson 08—|(l))8 5 Thesis 08-11 st-lbs L
30 st-Ibs
1of7 NOTT Wed lJun22 1m Of 75y CL4Hcp Good R Dawson 09—|(l))5 3 11/4 Kitsune Power 09-05 st-lbs 3.00L 1:47.14
st-lbs
20f11 NEWM Thu 12May22 1m CL4Hcp Good R Dawson 09—|(l))7 1 5/2 Tarbaan 09-04 st-lbs 0.75L 1:39.42
st-lbs
1of13 LEIC  Sat23Apr22 7f CL5Hcp Good R Dawson 09—|(l))5 2 7/2 Kitsune Power 09-05 st-lbs 1.00L 1:26.21
st-lbs
20f4 CHEP Thu9Sep21 7f CL5SNv Soft J Mitchell 09—|(l))3 3 5/2 Dirtyoldtown 09-03 st-lbs 5.50L 1:25.99
st-Ibs
[ m ."MI HENDRIX Trainer R M Beckett Barrier 12
Jockey Rob Hornby 120.0kg Prizemoney $20,872
2 year old ch unknown Win Range 1414m - 1643m W&P% 50-75
Sire New Bay Dam Planchart
Breeder Unknown 0. (). ). 0.
Owners Chelsea Thoroughbreds - Purple Haze :a ree(; g (2) 8 ! 22 I\Iclltg.515(.)210 2 ;stﬂU2p.12é)g 1 ﬁnd UpOIZ(.)ZOOOO
Colours Light blue, royal blue sleeves, white cap irim L:0-U- 00d £:1-0- oft 2.9 eavy V.0
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f30 ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m Cl2hcp Good R Hornby 08-|(l))8 12 Thesis 08-11 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
10f10 HAYD Sat28May22 1m Of 37y CL4Hcp Good  J Crowley 09-|(l))8 10 6/1 Jimi Hendrix 09-08 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:43.48
st-lbs
30f6  SALl  Sun1May22 7f CL5Nv Good  H Crouch 09-|(l))7 1 evens Windseeker 09-07 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:28.22
st-lbs
1of15 DONC Fri220ct21  7f CL5Md Soft H Crouch 09-|(l))5 10 7/4 Jimi Hendrix 09-05 st-lbs L 1:32.52
st-lbs
50f10 SALl  Thu30Sep21 7f CL4Nv Soft H Crouch 09-|(l))2 2 11/1 Hannibal Barca 09-02 st-Ibs 4.50L 1:30.16
st-lbs
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Race 6 Hampton Court Stakes (Group 3) 1m 2f UK: 5:35 pm

Prize $183,923. 1st $110,686. 2nd $41,863. 3rd $20,922. 4th $10,452. NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:35 am

For: 3YO only. QLD: 2:35 am

NT: 2:05 am

SA: 2:05 am

WA: 12:35 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Claymore (FR) A Kirby Jane Chapple-Hyam 10251 3:1-1-0 $39,135 33% 67/% 2 128

2. Cresta (FR) J P Spencer M Meade 4255241 51-2-0 $68,682 20% 60% 6 128

3. Howth (IRE) R L Moore AP O'Brien xs65954814 9:1-1-0 $15428 11% 22% 1 128

4. Kingmax (IRE) Rossa Ryan D Loughnane 3541522 51-2-0 $29,764 20% 60% 4 128

5. Maksud (GB) Tom Marquand H Morrison x41 2:1-0-0 $12,130 50% 50% 5 128

6. Reach For The Moon L Dettori J &T Gosden 22521122 6:2-4-0  $175271 33% 100% 3 128
(GB)

Race 6 Hampton Court Stakes (Group 3): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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CLAYMORE

2 year old b unknown

Sire New Bay Dam Brit Wit

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Mary Slack

Colours Black, maroon cap, white stars

Race Details Track
l1of6 ROYA Thul6un22 1m2fCI1 Good
150f16 PARI  Sun15May22 1m CL Soft
206 NEWM Wed 13Apr22 1m CL1 Good
10f13 NEWM Wed 200ct21 7f CLANv Soft

B3 CRESTA

2 year old ch unknown

Sire New Bay Dam La Negra

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Mohammed Bin Hamad Khalifa Al Attiy
Colours Maroon, white stars, striped sleeves, maroon cap

Race Details Track
4of6 ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m2fCl1 Good
20f6  CHES Thu5May22 1m 2f70y CL1 Soft
50f6  NEWM Thu 14Apr22 1m 1f CL1 Good
20f7 NEWB Sat230ct21 7fCL1 Soft
4of6  NEWM Thu 23Sep21 7fCL1 Good

2 year old b unknown

Sire Churchill Dam Muwakaba

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs J Magnier/m Tabor/d Smith/westerbe

Colours Dark blue
Race Details Track
UPL of 6 ROYA Thu16Jun22 1m 2fCi1 Good
60of8 LEOP Sat2Apr22  7fCLl Good
90f9 LEOP Sat160ct21 7fCL1 Good
50f7 NEWM Sat25Sep21 1mCL1 Good
40f10 LEOP Sat11Sep21 1mCL1 Good

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $39,135
W&P% 33-67

Trainer Jane Chapple-Hyam
Jockey A Kirby 128.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 2004m

Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 4:2-1-0  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Kirby O9-|(t))2 2 $8 Claymore 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
A Kirby 09-03 18/1 Modern Games 09-03 st-Ibs 22.50L
st-Ibs 1:34.98
A Kirby 09-|(t))0 4 12/1 Native Trail 09-00 st-lbs 3.50L 1:35.91
st-Ibs
J Fanning 09-00 1 13/2 Claymore 09-00 st-lIbs 4.00L 1:27.64
st-Ibs
Trainer M Meade Barrier 6
Jockey J P Spencer 128.0kg Prizemoney $68,682

Win Range 1408m W&P% 20-60

Career 5:1-2-0 12 Mths 6:1-2-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J P Spencer 09—|(l))2 6 Claymore 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
T Marquand 09—|(l))2 2 11/2 Star Of India 09-02 st-Ibs 2.25L 2:12.25
st-lbs
T Marquand 09—|(l))0 4 9/4 Eydon 09-00 st-lbs 5.75L 1:50.89
st-lbs
T Marquand 09—|(l))0 9 6/1 Light Infantry 09-00 st-lbs 1.50L 1:29.59
st-lbs
T Marquand 09—|(l))0 3 7/1 Modern Games 09-00 st-Ibs 4.00L 1:23.62
st-lbs
Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 1
Jockey R L Moore 128.0kg Prizemoney $15,428
Win Range 1637m W&P% 11-22
Career 9:1-1-0 12 Mths 9:1-1-0  1stUp 220-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R L Moore 09-|(l))2 1 Claymore 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
W M Lordan 09-|(l))5 20/1 Dr Zempf 09-05 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:30.6
st-Ibs
E J Mcnamara 09-|(l))5 6  18/1 Glounthaune 09-05 st-Ibs 10.25L 1:29.35
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-00 4 18/1 Royal Patronage 09-00 st-Ibs 5.75L
st-Ibs 1:38.06
J A Heffernan 09-|(l))5 9 33/1 Atomic Jones 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:42.75
st-Ibs
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" 3 KINGMAX

2 year old b unknown

Sire Kingman Dam Baino Hope
Breeder Unknown

Owners AMO Racing Limited
Colours Violet, white quartered cap

Race Details

30f6 ROYA Thul6un22 1m2fCIl
50f8 YORK Thu12May22 1m 2f 56y CL1
4of 6 NEWM Wed 13Apr22 1mCL1
1of12 KEMP Wed 2Mar22 1m CL5Nv
20f8 HAYD Thu27May21 6f CLAMd

A & B MAksup

2 year old b unknown

Sire Golden Horn Dam Althania

Breeder Unknown

Owners Thurloe Thoroughbreds Liv

Colours Emerald green, yellow stripe, yellow cap

Track
Good

Good
Good
Synth
Soft

Race Details Track
UPLof 6 ROYA Thu16Jun22 1m2fCl1 Good
4of 6 GOOD Fri20May22 1m 3f44yCL1 Soft
1of13 WIND Mon 11Apr22 1m 2f CL5Nv Soft
I REACH FOR THE MOON

2 year old b unknown

Sire Sea The Stars Dam Golden Stream
Breeder Unknown

Owners The Queen

Jockey
R Ryan

R Ryan
R Ryan
D Egan
J Watson

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $29,764
W&P% 20-60

Trainer D Loughnane
Jockey Rossa Ryan 128.0kg
Win Range 1609m

Career 5:1-2-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-1 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 4 Claymore 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
09-|(t))2 4 28/1 Desert Crown 09-02 st-lbs 8.50L 2:09.46
st-Ibs
09-|(t))0 1 40/1 Native Trail 09-00 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:35.91
st-Ibs
09-|(t))5 7 4/5 Kingmax 09-05 st-lbs 4.75L 1:40.9
st-Ibs
09-05 6 11/10 Tacarib Bay 09-05 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:17.12
st-Ibs
Trainer H Morrison Barrier 5
Jockey Tom Marquand 128.0kg Prizemoney $12,130

Win Range 2012m W&P% 50-50

Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Marquand 09]%2 5 Claymore 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
J Crowley 09]%2 5 9/2 Lionel 09-02 st-lbs 1.50L 2:33.34
st-lbs
TMarquand  09-03 5 12/1 Maksud 09-03 st-Ibs 0.30L 2:07.68
st-Ibs
Trainer J & T Gosden Barrier 3
Jockey L Dettori 128.0kg Prizemoney $175,271

Colours Purple, gold braid, scarlet sleeves, black velvet cap, gold fringe

Race Details

20f6  ROYA Thul6Jun22 1m?2fCi1
20f6  SAND Thu19May22 1m CL1
20f4 DONC Sat11Sep21 7fCL1
lof6 SAND Sat21Aug2l 7fCL1
10of9 NEWB Fril6Jul2l  7f CLANv

Track
Good

Good
Soft

Good
Good

Jockey
L Dettori

L Dettori
L Dettori
L Dettori
L Dettori

Win Range 1408m W&P% 33-100

Career 6:2-4-0 12 Mths 6:2-4-0  1stUp 220-2-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-2-0 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-4-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 3 Claymore 09-02 st-lbs L

st-lbs

09-|(l))2 3 7/4 My Prospero 09-02 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:41.94
st-Ibs

09-|(l))0 3 8/13 Bayside Boy 09-00 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:27.88
st-lbs

09-01 5  2/5Reach For The Moon 09-01 st-Ibs 4.00L
st-Ibs 1:31.58

09-05 2 2/9 Reach For The Moon 09-05 st-Ibs 4.00L
st-Ibs 1:26.02
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UK: 6:10 pm

Race 7 Buckingham Palace Stakes (Handicap) 7f

Prize $183,922. 1st $96,364. 2nd $45,191. 3rd $22,605. 4th $11,293. 5th $5,646. 6th $2,823.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Oo De Lally (IRE)
2. Tactical (GB)
3. Silent Film (GB)
4, Ejtilaab (IRE)
5. Path Of Thunder (IRE)
6. Rhoscolyn (GB)
1. Vafortino (IRE)

8. River Nymph (GB)

9. Documenting (GB)
10. Spirit Of Light (IRE)
11. Al Rufaa (FR)

12. Star Of Orion (IRE)
13. Current Option (IRE)

14. Baradar (IRE)

15. Montassib (GB)
16. Snazzy Jazzy (IRE)
17. Mums Tipple (IRE)

18. Chiefofchiefs (GB)
19. Dance Fever (IRE)
20. Ouzo (GB)

21. Fools Rush In (IRE)
22. Inver Park (GB)
23. Above (FR)

24. Pistoletto (USA)

25. Total Commitment
(IRE)

26. Fastnet Crown (IRE)
27. Tanmawwy (IRE)
28. Ropey Guest (GB)
29. Soar Above (GB)

Race 7 Buckingham Palace Stakes (Handicap): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

William Carver (a3)
R L Moore

W Buick

Callum Shepherd
James Doyle

D Tudhope

Benoit D L Sayette
(@)

A Kirby

Jack Mitchell
R Kingscote
R Havlin
Rob Hornby

C J MacRedmond
(ad)

Rossa Ryan

Tom Marquand
S De Sousa

Alexander
Voikhansky (a7)

J P Spencer

J P Fahy

Saffie Osborne (a3)
Harry Davies (a5)
B A Curtis

Marco Ghiani
Darragh Keenan
Hollie Doyle

L F Roche

James McDonald
T P Queally
Daniel Muscutt

Trainer

A M Balding
A M Balding
C Appleby
C Fellowes
C Appleby
D O'Meara
K P De Foy

C G Cox

K Frost

lan Williams

J & T Gosden
R M Beckett
A McGuinness

J P Murtagh

W J Haggas

L A Mullaney
R Hannon

C Fellowes
C G Cox

J A Osborne
H Palmer

G Boughey
S C Williams
J Ryan

S Hodgson

M O'Callaghan
C Hills

G G Margarson
J Butler

Last 10

x25s5051812
x0s575731s
xs11s14212
x5513553sx
x402341s01
3643595432
x1250s93s3

x30s04s5410
x0s2122300
x30902632s
xs25027s04
x8s778210s
x00693s5470

x003590s4s
511s1

x145060764
x0s5004845

4035654755
x0307s6423
x257578540
x54s820116
11132s444s
x227s140s7
x450175070
x350430330

x848553719
x116s1

2455540150
x212546s07

Career
14:5-2-1
13:3-0-2

7:4-2-0
21:5-2-5
16:4-4-3
22:4-3-3
12:3-1-3

15:4-1-3
36:8-8-3

9:0-2-2
12:4-2-0
12:2-3-1
30:6-6-3

10:2-0-2

3:3-0-0
27:7-1-2
19:3-2-0

39:6-2-4
15:4-2-2
22:4-3-0
22:6-2-3
14:4-1-2
19:4-5-3
40:6-2-3
30:6-6-5

15:2-1-1

4:3-0-0
27:2-2-5
39:9-5-2

Prize
$121,122
$129,391

$22,446
$139,429
$86,522
$220,462
$168,434

$140,094
$247,508
$9,594
$70,980
$172,883
$523,317

$69,688
$40,093
$404,325
$171,363

$142,422
$92,339
$85,098
$98,014
$51,673
$125,060
$158,192
$133,966

$59,142
$26,964
$88,845
$115,610

NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:10 am

W%
36%
23%
57%
24%
25%
18%
25%

27%
22%

0%
33%
17%
20%

20%
100%
26%
16%

15%
27%
18%
27%
29%
21%
15%
20%

13%
75%

7%
23%

QLD: 3:10 am
NT: 2:40 am
SA: 2:40 am

WA: 1:10 am

P% Bar Wgt
57% 4 138
38% 23 138
86% 30 138
57% 17 138
69% 28 138
45% 18 136
58% 20 135

5% 7 135
53% 11 133
4% 3 133
50% 8 132
50% 16 131
50% 22 131

40% 13 131
100% 1 130
37% 21 130
26% 10 129

31% 25 129
53% 31 128
32% 27 127
50% 19 127
50% 2 127
03% 15 127
28% 26 127
51% 24 126

21% 12 125
5% 5 125
3% 6 125

41% 9 125
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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' ¥ 00 DE LALLY

3 year old b unknown

Sire Vadamos Dam In Dubai

Breeder Unknown

Owners J Palmer-Brown & Partner 2

Colours Black and yellow diamonds, black sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track

UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 7fCl2hcp Good

%901‘ 13 YORK Sat21May22 7f CL2Hcp Soft

50f10 HAYD Sat23Apr22 7f CL2Hcp Good

16 of 16 ASCO  Sat20ct21  7f CL2Hcp Heavy

10of9 GOOD Sat3lul2l  7f CL2Hcp Soft
3 TACTICAL

3 year old b unknown

Sire Toronado Dam Make Fast
Breeder Unknown

Owners The Queen

Jockey
W Carver

H Davies
W Cox
W Carver

W Carver

Colours Purple, gold braid, scarlet sleeves, black velvet cap, gold fringe

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 7fCl2hcp Good
29
10 of 19 NEWM Sat 30Apr22  6f CL2Hcp Good
50f6 GOOD Sun29Aug2l 7fCL1 Good
70f10 NEWB Sat14Aug2l 7fCL1 Good
50f7 GOOD Fri30jul2l  ImCL1 Soft

3 year old ch unknown

Sire New Approach Dam Dibajj

Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours ROYAL BLUE, WHITE cap
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 7fCl2hcp Good
29
1of16 SAKH  Fri18Feb22  7f CLHcp Good
1of13 MEYD Fri7Jan22  7fCLHcp Good
l1of 7 SAND Sat12jun2l 7fCL3Hcp Good
40f7 WOLV Tue18May21 1m Of 142y CL3Hcp Synth

Trainer A M Balding
Jockey William Carver 138.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1421m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $121,122
W&P% 36-57

Career 14:5-2-1 12 Mths 7:2-1-0  1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 5:1-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-12 4 Inver Park 09-01 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

10-|(t))0 5  5/1 Escobar 10-01 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:26.74

st-Ibs

09-|(t))7 7 12/1 Boardman 08-08 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:25.65

st-Ibs

09-|(t))4 15 33/1 Aldaary 09-04 st-lbs L 1:29.63

st-Ibs

09-07 6 10/1 Oo De Lally 09-07 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:32.49

st-Ibs
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 23
Jockey R L Moore 138.0kg Prizemoney $129,391

Win Range 1006m - 1408m W&P% 23-38

Career 13:3-0-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-1 Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R L Moore 09#}2 23 Inver Park 09-01 st-lbs L
st-lbs
R L Moore 09#}0 7 16/1 Blackrod 08-12 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:10.81
st-lbs
O Murphy 08#)2 15/2 Toro Strike 09-03 st-lbs 6.50L 1:23.62
st-lbs
R Hornby 09]%0 14/1 Sacred 08-11 st-lbs 7.25L 1:22.99
st-lbs
O Murphy 09-01 7 11/1 Baaeed 09-01 st-lbs 8.00L 1:41.2
st-Ibs
Trainer C Appleby Barrier 30
Jockey W Buick 138.0kg Prizemoney $22,446
Win Range 1400m - 1610m W&P% 57-86
Career 74-2-0 12 Mths 43-0-0 1stUp 21-1-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:3-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W Buick 09-”1)2 30 Inver Park 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-”1)0 Silent Film 09-10 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:22.88
st-Ibs
W Buick 09-10 Silent Film 09-10 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-|(l))4 1 7/2Silent Film 09-04 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:29.4
st-Ibs
W Buick 09-|(l))3 5 9/2 Summa Peto 08-11 st-lbs 5.25L 1:47.92
st-Ibs
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" P eTILAAB

5 year old b unknown
Sire Slade Power Dam Miranda Frost
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Paul Wildes
Colours Red, white spots, white sleeves, red spots, red cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 7fCl2hcp Good
29
50f9 YORK Wed 11May22 6f CL1 Good
50f14 NEWC Fri15Apr22  6f CL2 Synth
1of8 KEMP Sat26Mar22 6f CL2Hcp Synth
30f10 MEYD Sat5Mar22 6fCL Synth

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Night Of Thunder Dam Sunset Avenue

Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 7fCl2hcp Good
29
40f13 YORK Sat2IMay22 7f CL2Hcp Soft
27 of 27 ASCO  Sat 7May22  7f CL2Hcp Good
20f3 LEIC  Sat23Apr22 7fCL1 Good
30f16 MEYD Sat5Mar22 7fCL Synth

3 year old b unknown

Sire Territories Dam Zeyran

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Horse Watchers

Colours Black, orange seams and sleeves, black cap
Race Details Track
30f29 ROYA Thul6Jun22 7fCl2hcp Good
6of 6 HAYD Sat7May22 7f37yCLL Soft
40f6 SAND Fri22Apr22 1mCL1 Good
30f5 THIR  Sat9Apr22  7fCL3 Soft
90f20 ASCO Sat160ct21 1m CL2Hcp Soft

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $139,429
W&P% 24-57

Trainer C Fellowes
Jockey Callum Shepherd 138.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1408m

Career 21:5-2-5 12 Mths 11:3-0-2 1st Up 41-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-3 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 3:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Shepherd 09]%)2 17 Inver Park 09-01 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
CShepherd ~ 09-10 9 20/1 Hioghﬁeld Princess 09-07 st-lbs 10.00L
st-Ibs 1:10.62
D Egan 09-|(t))5 12 9/4 Bouttemont 09-05 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:11.08
st-Ibs
C Shepherd 09-|(t))7 3 5/2 Ejtilaab 09-07 st-lbs 2.50L 1:11.06
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-00 Eastern World 09-00 st-lbs 1.75L
st-Ibs
Trainer C Appleby Barrier 28
Jockey James Doyle 138.0kg Prizemoney $86,522
Win Range 1408m - 1609m W&P% 25-69
Career 16:4-4-3 12 Mths 10:2-2-1 1st Up 5:1-1-2  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:4-2-1 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:3-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Doyle 09#}2 28 Inver Park 09-01 st-lbs L
st-lbs
R Ffrench 10—|%3 6 12/1 Escobar 10-01 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:26.74
st-lbs
H Davies 09#}0 5 20/1 Vafortino 09-00 st-lbs 13.50L 1:27.18
st-lbs
W Buick 09]%2 3 evens Happy Power 09-02 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:25.03
st-lbs
M Barzalona  09-06 Storm Damage 09-06 st-Ibs 1.75L
st-Ibs
Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 18
Jockey D Tudhope 136.0kg Prizemoney $220,462

Win Range 1401m - 1496m W&P% 18-45

Career 22:4-3-3 12 Mths 12:1-2-3 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-1 Soft 9:3-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-1-3  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

D Tudhope ~ 09-10 18 Inver Park 09-01 st-Ibs L

J Watson 35”1)8 4 9/1 Aldaary 09-10 st-lbs 7.50L 1:30.02

J Watson ggl(l))i 5 28/1 Lights On 08-12 st-lbs 2.25L 1:45.63

D Tudhope gglgg 3 6/1 Mutasaabeq 09-02 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:29.69
D Tudhope é%:(l)é 5 40/1 Aldaary 09-06 st-lbs 5.25L 1:42.64
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VAFORTINO

3 year old b unknown

Sire New Bay Dam Arbaah

Breeder Unknown

Owners Venice Consulting S/a & Gilberto Gambi

Colours White, emerald green cross belts, royal blue sleeves, royal blue cap,
emerald green star

Barrier 20
Prizemoney $168,434
W&P% 25-58

Trainer K P De Foy
Jockey Benoit D L Sayette 135.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1451m

Career 12:3-1-3 12 Mths 4:1-1-0  1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 7:1-0-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 7fCl2hcp Good BDLSayette 09-09 20 Inver Park 09-01 st-Ibs L
%901‘ 27 ASCO Sat7May22  7f CL2Hcp Good B D L Sayette Sglgé 27 16/1 Vafortino 09-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:27.18
20f11 NEWC Mon 28Mar22 7f CL3Hcp Synth L Pearson Sgl(tJ); 11 17/2 Bless Him 09-10 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:26.98
110f13 LIST  Tue 21Sep21 1m CLHcp Soft M P Sheehy ﬂ)lgé 8/1 Laelaps 09-09 st-lbs 12.00L 1:43.4
90f9 CURR Sun23May2l 1m 2fCL1 Heavy D P Mcdonogh (E%:(Eé 3 10/1 Earlswood 09-05 st-lbs 23.25L 2:16.38
" B RIVER NYMPH ey Aty 50 e 1

4 year old b unknown

Sire Cable Bay Dam Little Nymph

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Trevor Fox

Colours Black, yellow and white striped sleeves, black and white quartered cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 7fCl2hcp Good  AKirby

%901‘ 27 ASCO Sat7May22  7f CL2Hcp Good  JP Fahy

10 of 10 WOLV  Sat 12Mar22  7f 36y CL1 Synth A Kirby

130f 16 ASCO Sat20ct2l  7f CL2Hcp Heavy A Kirby

40f15 NEWB Fril7Sep21l 7fCL1 Soft  AKirby
IEJ DOCUMENTING

8 year old b unknown
Sire Zamindar Dam Namaskar
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1225m - 1408m W&P% 27-53

Career 15:4-1-3 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 6:0-0-2  2nd Up 5:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-2 Soft 5:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 12:3-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-09 7 Inver Park 09-01 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

09]%5 28 25/1 Vafortino 09-00 st-Ibs 2.251 1:27.18

st-Ibs

09-|(t))3 10 16/1 Tinker Toy 09-03 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:26.68

st-Ibs

09-|(t))7 7 6/1 Aldaary 09-04 st-lbs 20.50L 1:29.63

st-Ibs

09-02 11 16/1 Silent Escape 08-11 st-lbs 3.75L 1:24.13

st-Ibs
Trainer K Frost Barrier 11
Jockey Jack Mitchell 133.0kg Prizemoney $247,508

Win Range 1408m - 1441m W&P% 22-53

Owners Kf Racing Club, Humphreys, Jones And O :a ree(; g %8(_)8-3 (152 N(Iiﬂﬁglzzl ;stﬂU4PO8:é)-01 1 ﬁnd UpO.S(;l(-)Z(-)O
Colours Orange, grey triple diamond, grey sleeves, orange diamonds, orange cap, irm :0-0- 00 eren Oft &.0-4- eavy UL-L-
grey diamond Jockey 5:2-2-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 6:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 7fCl2hcp Good  J Mitchell 09-|(l))7 1 Inver Park 09-01 st-lbs L
29 st-lbs
12 0f 13 YORK  Sat 21May22 7f CL2Hcp Soft P J Mcdonald 09-"1)3 12 25/1 Escobar 10-01 st-lbs 8.75L 1:26.74
st-Ibs
20f3 LING Fri26Nov21 1mCL3 Synth G Rooke 09-|(l))8 1 4/5Intuitive 09-11 st-lbs 1.75L 1:36.27
st-Ibs
lof6 LING Sat20Nov2l 7fCL3 Synth R L Moore 09-|(l))0 2 7/4 Documenting 09-00 st-lbs 0.30L 1:22.6
st-Ibs
20f4  LING Thu280ct2l 7f CL2Hcp Synth T E Whelan 09-"1)0 1 5/1 Modern News 09-02 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:23.08
st-Ibs
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15 EX] SPIRIT OF LIGHT

4 year old gr unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Inspiriter
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Sayed Hashish

Colours White and light blue stripes, white sleeves, light blue stars, white cap,

light blue star
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 7fCl2hcp Good
29
30f11 CHES Sat28May22 7f127y CL2Hcp Good
20 0f 27 ASCO  Sat 7May22  7f CL2Hcp Good
90f16 JEBE Sat19Mar22 7fCL Synth
16 of 16 MEYD Sat5Mar22  7fCL Synth
/ﬁ

— ° ] AL RUFAA
- 4 year old b unknown

Sire Kingman Dam Clarmina

Breeder Unknown

Owners Al Shagab Racing

Colours Silver, gold braid, maroon cap, gold tassel
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 7fCl2hcp Good
29
20f6  SOUT Thu3Mar22 7fCL2 Synth
110f16 ASCO Sat20ct2l  7f CL2Hcp Heavy
20f9  SAND Fri10Sep21  7f CL2Hcp Good
70f9 GOOD Sat28Aug2l 7f CL2Hcp Good

3 year old b unknown

Sire Footstepsinthesand Dam Harpist

Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss Tracey Ashbee

Colours Emerald green, yellow star, halved sleeves and star on cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 7fCl2hcp Good
égof 27 ASCO Sat7May22  7f CL2Hcp Good
70f9 NEWM Sat300ct21 1mCL1 Good
70f16 ASCO Sat20ct21  7f CL2Hcp Heavy
8of14 YORK Fri20Aug2l 7f 192y CL2Hcp Good

Trainer lan Williams Barrier 3

Jockey R Kingscote 133.0kg Prizemoney $9,594

Win Range - W&P% 0-44

Career 9:0-2-2 12 Mths 9:0-2-2 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-2-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Kingscote 09—|(tJ)7 3 Inver Park 09-01 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
F Norton 09—&)1 10 28/1 Boardman 09-06 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:33.42
st-lbs
R Kingscote 09—|(tJ)5 2 66/1 Vafortino 09-00 st-Ibs 10.25L 1:27.18
st-lbs
P Cosgrave  09-00 16/1 Discovery Island 09-00 st-Ibs 12.75L
st-1bs 1:24.83
A D Vries 09-06 Storm Damage 09-06 st-Ibs 26.25L
st-lbs
Trainer J & T Gosden Barrier 8
Jockey R Havlin 132.0kg Prizemoney $70,980

Jockey
R Havlin

R Havlin
M Harley
R Havlin

L Dettori

Win Range 1408m W&P% 33-50

Career 12:4-2-0 12 Mths 5:0-2-0  1st Up 4:0-1-0 2nd Up 3:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 10:4-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-06 8 Inver Park 09-01 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

09-|(t))2 3 6/4 Stone Soldier 09-02 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:28.76

st-Ibs

09-|(t))3 17 12/1 Aldaary 09-04 st-lbs 16.25L 1:29.63

st-Ibs

09-|(t))7 9  4/1 Marshal Dan 08-06 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:30.65

st-Ibs

09-02 9 11/1 Aratus 08-07 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:25.99

st-Ibs
Trainer R M Beckett Barrier 16
Jockey Rob Hornby 131.0kg Prizemoney $172,883

Win Range 1207m - 1408m W&P% 17-50

Career 12:2-3-1 12 Mths 81-1-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-3-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Hornby 09—|(l))5 16 Inver Park 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
H Crouch 09—|(l))3 8 25/1 Vafortino 09-00 st-lbs 5.75L 1:27.18
st-Ibs
R Hornby 08—&)3 8  6/1 Zakouski 09-02 st-lbs 7.25L 1:38.7
st-Ibs
T Marquand 09—|(l))3 3 12/1 Aldaary 09-04 st-lbs 14.25L 1:29.63
st-Ibs
R Hornby 09—|(l))5 14 11/1 Rifleman 08-12 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:36.01
st-Ibs
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CURRENT OPTION

5 year old b unknown

Sire Camelot Dam Coppertop

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dooley T'bs/b O'sullivan/shamrock T'bs
Colours Black, red chevron and armlets, red cap, black stars

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 7fCl2hcp Good
29
17 of 27 CURR  Fri 20May22 1m CLHcp Soft
12 0f 25 CORK  Fri6May22  7f CLHcp Good
60of11 CURR Sun10Apr22 7fCL1 Soft
90f26 CURR Sat26Mar22 1m CLHcp Soft
@.

BARADAR

3 year old b unknown

Sire Muhaarar Dam Go Lovely Rose

Breeder Unknown

Owners AMO Racing Limited

Colours Purple, white cap, purple stars
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 7fCl2hcp Good
29
110f 14 PARI  Thu 26May22 1m CL Soft
24 0f 25 CORK Fri6May22  7f CLHcp Good
30f7 TIPP  Thu21Apr22 7f100y CL Heavy
90f10 NEWM Sat90ct2l  1m1fCL1 Good
‘IK 3 year old ch unknown

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Felwah

Breeder Unknown

Owners Somerville Lodge Limited

Colours Black, white braces, red cap
Race Details Track
50f29 ROYA Thul6Jun22 7fCl2hcp Good
1of8 GOOD Fri20May22 7fCL2Hcp Soft
1of4 WETH Sun24Apr22 7fCL5Nv Good
1of11 NEWC Thu3Sep20 6f CL5SNv Synth

Barrier 22
Prizemoney $523,317
W&P% 20-50

Trainer A McGuinness
Jockey C J MacRedmond 131.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1500m

Career 30:6-6-3 12 Mths 13:1-0-1 1stUp 7:.0-2-2  2nd Up 7:0-4-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-4-1  Soft 12:3-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
CJ 09-05 22 Inver Park 09-01 st-Ibs L
Macredmond  st-lbs
G M Ryan 09]%)1 18  40/1 Celtic Crown 08-07 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:40.27
st-Ibs
A Caffrey 09]%)3 6  22/1 Lord Dudley 08-12 st-Ibs 5.00L 1:24.58
st-Ibs
RPWhelan  09-09 4 13/2 Markaz Paname 08-10 st-Ibs 3.75L
st-Ibs 1:29.11
CJ 10-02 14  28/1 Raadobarg 09-07 st-bs 6.25L 1:43.1
Macredmond  st-lbs
Trainer J P Murtagh Barrier 13
Jockey Rossa Ryan 131.0kg Prizemoney $69,688
Win Range 1408m W&P% 20-40
Career 10:2-0-2 12 Mths 7:.0-0-1 1st Up 41-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-2
Jockey 7:1-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Ryan 09-05 13 Inver Park 09-01 st-lbs L
st-lbs
08—&)3 50/1 Jeri 08-13 st-Ibs 13.50L 1:37.26
st-lbs
B M Coen 09—|(l))9 21 33/1 Lord Dudley 08-12 st-lbs 14.25L 1:24.58
st-lbs
S B Kelly 09—|(l))7 3 16/1 Raadobarg 09-11 st-lbs 2.75L 1:43.24
st-lbs
R Ryan 08-13 8  50/1 Mostahdaf 08-13 st-lbs 9.75L 1:52.03
st-lbs
Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 1
Jockey Tom Marquand 130.0kg Prizemoney $40,093
Win Range 1207m - 1408m W&P% 100-100
Career 3:3-0-0 12 Mths 3:2-0-0 1stUp 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Marquand 09-|(l))4 1 Inver Park 09-01 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
T Marquand 08-”1)1 7 7/4 Montassib 08-11 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:29.59
st-Ibs
T Marquand 09-|(l))9 8  4/9 Montassib 09-09 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:27.42
st-Ibs
D Tudhope 09-|(l))2 9 5/1 Montassib 09-02 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:15.87
st-Ibs
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SNAZZY JAZZY

6 year old b unknown

Sire Red Jazz Dam Bulrushes

Breeder Unknown

Owners lan Buckley & Ben Buckley

Colours Grey, red epaulets, emerald green cap

Race Details Track

UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 7fCl2hcp Good

%901‘ 10 HAMI  Thu2Jun22  6f CL2Hcp Good

40of 5 HAYD Sat7May22 6fCL2 Soft

110f21 YORK Sat90ct2l  6f CL2Hcp Soft

6of8 ASCO Sat20ct2l  5fCL1 Soft
MUMS TIPPLE

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Footstepsinthesand Dam Colomone Cross
Breeder Unknown

Owners Marian Lyons & Patricia Zanelli

Colours Purple and white diamonds, purple sleeves

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 7fCl2hcp Good
29
12 0f 27 ASCO  Sat 7May22  7f CL2Hcp Good
50f5 CHEL Thu25Nov21 7f CL2Hcp Synth
150f16 ASCO Sat20ct21  7f CL2Hcp Heavy
110f 15 NEWB Fri17Sep21  7fCL1 Soft
I e®
/& EE] CHIEFOFCHIEFS
- " 8year old b unknown

Sire Royal Applause Dam Danvers

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Mervyn Ayers

Colours Pink, large black spots and spots on cap
Race Details Track
40f29 ROYA Thul6Jun22 7fCl2hcp Good
18 0of 27 ASCO  Sat 7May22  7f CL2Hcp Good
30f9 KEMP Mon 18Apr22 6f CL2Hcp Synth
60f9 NEWM Sat 28Aug2l 6fCL1 Good
50f24 GOOD Sat3ljul2l  6f CL2Hcp Soft

Barrier 21
Prizemoney $404,325
W&P% 26-37

Trainer L A Mullaney
Jockey S De Sousa 130.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1265m

Career 27:7-1-2 12 Miths 10:1-0-0 1stUp 7:2-0-1  2nd Up 6:3-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-0 Soft 15:3-1-1 Heavy 3:2-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S D Sousa 09-|(t))4 21 Inver Park 09-01 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 09]%)0 6  14/1 Snazzy Jazzy 09-10 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:10.33
st-Ibs
D Swift 09-|(t))7 1 14/1 Brad The Brief 09-07 st-Ibs 7.00L 1:12.83
st-Ibs
P Dennis 09-|(t))2 4 22/1 Volatile Analyst 09-02 st-Ibs 7.75L 1:14.19
st-Ibs
P Dennis 09-00 5 33/1Tis Marvellous 09-03 st-Ibs 8.00L 1:01.28
st-Ibs
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 10
Jockey Alexander Voikhansky 129.0kg Prizemoney $171,363

Win Range 1207m - 1441m W&P% 16-26

Career 19:3-2-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-1-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Voikhansky 09]%3 10 Inver Park 09-01 st-lbs L
st-lbs
S M Levey 09]%2 1 50/1 Vafortino 09-00 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:27.18
st-lbs
S M Levey 09]%8 5 11/2 Trumble 08-11 st-lbs 11.25L 1:23.1
st-lbs
P J Dobbs 09]%6 12 66/1 Aldaary 09-04 st-lbs 21.25L 1:29.63
st-lbs
P J Dobbs 09-02 28/1 Silent Escape 08-11 st-lbs 7.25L 1:24.13
st-lbs
Trainer C Fellowes Barrier 25
Jockey J P Spencer 129.0kg Prizemoney $142,422

Win Range 1207m - 2012m W&P% 15-31

Career 39:6-2-4 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1stUp 9:2-0-2  2nd Up 9:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:4-2-3  Soft 8:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 8:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J P Spencer 09-|(l))3 25 Inver Park 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
H Turner 09-|(l))0 23 18/1 Vafortino 09-00 st-Ibs 8.75L 1:27.18
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-|(l))0 4 10/1 Soar Above 08-05 st-lbs 1.50L 1:11.47
st-Ibs
H Turner 09-|(l))1 8  18/1 Summerghand 09-06 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:11.67
st-Ibs
JPSpencer  08-13 19  20/1 Commanche Falls 09-01 st-Ibs 1.50L
st-Ibs 1:15.86
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" FT] DANCE FEVER

4 year old b unknown

Sire Sir Prancealot Dam Silk Fan

Breeder Unknown

Owners Kennet Valley Thoroughbreds VIII

Colours NAVY BLUE, RED and LIGHT BLUE hoop and armlets, YELLOW and BLUE

halved cap

Race Details
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 7fCl2hcp

29
13 0of 27 ASCO  Sat 7May22  7f CL2Hcp
30f6  NEWM Thu 14Apr22 7f CL2Hcp
10 of 12 WOLV Sat 12Mar22 1m 0f 142y CL2Hcp

70f7 SOUT Sun13Feb22 1mCL2

F] ouzo

5 year old b unknown

Sire Charm Spirit Dam Miss Meltemi
Breeder Unknown

Owners The Other Club

Colours Old gold, black hollow box, black cap

Race Details
UPLof ROYA

29

20f8 SAND

70f20 YORK
ASCO

GOOD

Thu 16Jun22  7f Cl2hcp

Thu 26May22 1m CL3Hcp
Frig0ct2l  7f 192y CL2Hcp
Sat 7Aug2l  1m CL2Hcp

Tue 27Jul2l  1m 1f 197y CL2Hcp

70f10
8of 11

' 5] FOOLS RUSH IN

3 year old br unknown

Sire Mehmas Dam Faddwa

Breeder Unknown

Owners Calling The Shots

Colours Pink, black sleeves, pink diamonds

Race Details
UPLof ROYA

29

50f11 CHES

40f10 CHES
DONC

8 of 13
20f11 MUSS

Thu 16Jun22  7f Cl2hcp
Sat 28May22 7 127y CL2Hcp
Fri6May22  7f 127y CL2Hcp
Sat230ct21  7f CL3Hcp
Mon 110ct21 7f 33y CL2Hcp

Track
Good

Good
Good
Synth
Synth

Track
Good

Good
Soft
Soft
Heavy

Track
Good

Good
Soft
Soft
Soft

Barrier 31
Prizemoney $92,339
W&P% 27-53

Trainer C G Cox
Jockey J P Fahy 128.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1408m

Career 15:4-2-2 12 Miths 11:1-1-2 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-2-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J P Fahy 09—|(tJ)2 31 Inver Park 09-01 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
W Cox ()8—'%)3 3 25/1 Vafortino 09-00 st-lbs 7.25L 1:27.18
st-lbs
H Crouch 08-13 5  9/4 Accidental Agent 09-07 st-lbs 2.50L
st-1bs 1:24.48
A Kirby 09-04 8 10/1 Notre Belle Bete 08-07 st-bs 10.50L
st-1bs 1:46.19
L P Keniry 09-02 7 18/1 My Oberon 09-07 st-lbs 7.75L 1:40.06
st-lbs
Trainer J A Osborne Barrier 27
Jockey Saffie Osborne 127.0kg Prizemoney $85,098
Win Range 1408m - 1678m W&P% 18-32
Career 22:4-3-0 12 Mths 7:0-1-0 1stUp 80-3-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-2-0  Soft 8:2-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Osborne 09-|(t))1 27 Inver Park 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
S Osborne 09-|(t))6 3 10/1 Rebel Territory 09-09 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:42.76
st-Ibs
S M Levey 09-|(t))2 19 9/1 Shelir 09-06 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:39.51
st-Ibs
A Atzeni 09-|(t))6 4 5/1 Dashing Roger 09-11 st-Ibs 5.50L 1:44.64
st-Ibs
R L Moore 08-11 10 18/1 Migration 08-10 st-lbs 6.50L 2:13.3
st-Ibs
Trainer H Palmer Barrier 19
Jockey Harry Davies 127.0kg Prizemoney $98,014
Win Range 1204m - 1524m W&P% 27-50
Career 22:6-2-3 12 Mths 12:4-1-0 1st Up 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-1-2  Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Davies 09—|(l))1 19 Inver Park 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
S Donohoe 09—|(l))6 5 11/2 Boardman 09-06 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:33.42
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 09—|(l))0 4 15/2 Red Mirage 08-09 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:31.78
st-Ibs
J Elliott 09—&)0 3 14/1 Another Batt 09-08 st-lbs 10.50L 1:29.83
st-Ibs
J Elliott 09—|(l))7 6 16/1 Zip 09-03 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:31.45
st-Ibs
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F2] INVER PARK

3 year old b unknown

Sire Pivotal Dam Red Baton

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Inver Park Partnership

Colours Dark blue, yellow star, dark blue sleeves, yellow stars

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $51,673
W&P% 29-50

Trainer G Boughey
Jockey B A Curtis 127.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1408m

Career 14:4-1-2 12 Mths 9:3-1-1 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-0 Soft 4:2-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

10f29 ROYA Thul6Jun22 7fCl2hcp Good B A Curtis 09-01 2 $13 Inver Park 09-01 st-lbs L

1of8 HAMI  Wed 25May22 6f CL4Hcp Good W Buick ﬂ)l(t)? 4 8/11 Inver Park 10-07 st-lbs 3.50L 1:11.06

1of11 WIND Mon 16May22 6f CL3Hcp Good B A Curtis Sgl(t))g 11 9/4 Inver Park 08-09 st-lbs 0.75L 1:10.34

30f8 SOUT Mon 25Apr22 7f CL4Hcp Synth  H Doyle Sgl(g); 6  9/4 Encouraged 09-06 st-lbs 1.25L 1:26.39

20f13 WIND Mon4Apr22 6f CL4Hcp Good W Buick (E%:OE(E 9 9/4 Zim Baby 09-07 st-lbs 1.25L 1:10.6

/" EEl ABove ey G 205 ey S50

4 year old b unknown

Sire Anjaal Dam Broken Applause
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr N Boyden And Mr C Harrold

Colours Mauve, light green sleeves, mauve and light green hooped cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 7fCl2hcp Good i

%901‘ 19 NEWM Sat 30Apr22  6f CL2Hcp Good

20f6  NEWM Thu 14Apr22 7f CL2Hcp Good

70f9 WOLV Sat12Mar22 6f 20y CL2Hcp Synth M Ghiani

1of5 CHEL Mon 22Nov21 6f CL2Hcp Synth M Ghiani
FZ] PISTOLETTO

4 year old b unknown

Sire War Front Dam Lerici

Breeder Unknown

Owners J A Thompson & S Russell

Colours Black, red stars, red sleeves, black stars, red cap, black star

M Ghiani
M Ghiani
M Ghiani

Win Range 1207m - 1441m W&P% 21-63

Career 19:4-5-3 12 Mths 9:1-2-0  1stUp 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-3-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-4-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-01 15 Inver Park 09-01 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
08—&)0 11 33/1 Blackrod 08-12 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:10.81
st-lbs
08-10 6  9/1 Accidental Agent 09-07 st-lbs 2.00L
st-1bs 1:24.48
09-03 7 15/2 Whittle Le Woods 08-02 st-Ibs 4.50L
st-1bs 1:12.94
09-01 1 13/8 Above 09-01 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:10.88
st-lbs
Trainer J Ryan Barrier 26
Jockey Darragh Keenan 127.0kg Prizemoney $158,192

Win Range 1006m - 2414m W&P% 15-28

Career 40:6-2-3 12 Mths 22:4-0-1 1stUp 41-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-0-2  Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 19:4-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 7fCl2hcp Good D Keenan 09-01 26 Inver Park 09-01 st-Ibs L

421901‘ 9 LING Mon13Jun22 1m 2f CL3Hcp Synth D Keenan ﬂ)l(l))s 6  22/1 Big Meeting 09-13 st-Ibs 1.25L 2:03.54
50f5 WOLV Sat23Apr22 1m 4f 51y CL2Hcp Synth D Keenan ggl(l))i 2 5/1 Chai Yo Power 08-11 st-Ibs 3.25L 2:39.43
100f 13 LING  Fri 15Apr22  1m 2f CL3Hcp Synth D Keenan 35%)3 1 11/1 Dembe 08-07 st-lIbs 3.25L 2:05.64

1of7 LING Wed6Apr22 1m 4f CL3Hcp Synth D Keenan (E%:(EE 4 10/3 Pistoletto 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:31.37
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S5 FH T0TAL COMMITMENT

5 year old b unknown

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Crysdal
Breeder Unknown

Owners P C F Racing Ltd

Colours Emerald green, yellow stars, hooped sleeves, white cap

Barrier 24
Prizemoney $133,966
W&P% 20-57

Trainer S Hodgson
Jockey Hollie Doyle 126.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1409m

Career 30:6-6-5 12 Mths 6:0-0-2 1st Up 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 7fCl2hcp Good  H Doyle 09-|(t))0 24 Inver Park 09-01 st-Ibs L

29 st-lbs

30f11 WIND Mon 16May22 6f CL3Hcp Good W Carver 09-|(t))9 7 18/1 Inver Park 08-09 st-lbs 4.75L 1:10.34
st-lbs

18 0f 24 AYR  Sat18Sep2l 6f CL2Hcp Good W Carver 09]%)0 24 18/1 Staxton 09-06 st-lbs 12.50L 1:10.91
st-Ibs

40f24 GOOD Sat3Lul2l  6f CL2Hcp Soft W Carver 08-|(t))9 13 66/11C1(grg16manche Falls 09-01 st-lbs 1.25L
st-Ibs 15,

30f8 LING Mon12Jul21 6f CL3Hcp Synth P J Dobbs 10-|(t))0 1 11/4 Mohareb 09-03 st-lbs 0.25L 1:10.32
st-lbs

m FASTN ET CROWN Trainer M O'Callaghan Barrier 12
Jockey L F Roche 125.0kg Prizemoney $59,142

4 year old b unknown

Sire Hallowed Crown Dam Fastnet Lady
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M J Smith

Colours Emerald green, yellow seams, emerald green cap, yellow spots

Win Range 1207m - 1609m W&P% 13-27

Career 15:2-1-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-1  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 16:2-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 7fCl2hcp Good L FRoche 08-13 12 Inver Park 09-01 st-lbs L

égof 27 CURR  Fri20May22 1m CLHcp Soft L F Roche Sgl(?; 20 11/1 Celtic Crown 08-07 st-lbs 3.25L 1:40.27
40f25 CORK Fri6May22  7f CLHcp Good L FRoche Sglgi 24 11/1 Lord Dudley 08-12 st-lbs 0.50L 1:24.58
80of17 CORK Sat 16Apr22 7f CLHcp Soft L F Roche 35'83 17 10/1 Punk Poet 08-12 st-Ibs 5.75L 1:29.89

50f26 NEWM Sat 25Sep21 1m 1f CL2Hcp Good L FRoche (E%:Oié 14 33/1 Bedouin's Story 09-05 st-lbs 3.75L 1:49.57

* * 27 TAN MAWWY I;::(Z‘;rlca::I:McDonald 125.0kg E:irz:fr:osney $26,964

3 year old b unknown
Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Rufoof
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1207m - 1218m W&P% 75-75

Owners Mr H Frost Career 4:3-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-0-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Colours Royal blue, white seams, white sleeves, royal blue stars, striped cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 2:2:0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof ROYA Thu16Jun22 7fCl2hcp Good  J Mcdonald 08-”1)3 5 Inver Park 09-01 st-Ibs L
29 st-lbs
1of11 DONC Fri3Jun22  6f CL4Hcp Good  JDoyle 09-”1)1 10 11/8 Tanmawwy 09-11 st-lbs 0.30L 1:09.7
st-Ibs
10f10 WIND Mon 2May22 6f CL4Hcp Good W Buick 09-|(l))7 6 3/1 Tanmawwy 09-07 st-lbs 1.25L 1:10.75
st-Ibs
60f12 LEIC  FrilApr22  7fCL5Nv Soft M Ghiani 10-|(l))7 4 11/2 Astral Beau 08-09 st-lbs 8.00L 1:28.16
st-Ibs
10f10 HAYD Thu3Sep20  6f CL4Nv Soft J Crowley 09-|(l))0 7 4/1 Tanmawwy 09-00 st-lbs 4.50L 1:18.44
st-Ibs
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/={" EE] ROPEY GUEST

4 year old b unknown

Sire Cable Bay Dam Hadeeya

Breeder Unknown

Owners John Guest Racing

Colours White, royal blue hoop, diabolo on sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
20f29 ROYA Thu 16Jun22 7f Cl2hcp Good
40of 7 WIND Mon 16May22 6f CL1 Good
50f27 ASCO Sat7May22  7f CL2Hcp Good
50f9 NEWM Sat300ct21 1m CL3Hcp Good
40f10 LEIC  Tuel20ct21l 7fCL2Hcp Soft

6 year old gr unknown

Sire Lethal Force Dam Soar

Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss M Bishop-peck

Colours Maroon, beige epaulets
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Thul6Jun22 7fCl2hcp Good
29
20f5 KEMP Wed 4May22 7f CL3Hcp Synth
1of9 KEMP Mon 18Apr22 6f CL2Hcp Synth
20f8 KEMP Sat12Mar22 7f CL4Hcp Synth
50f8 KEMP Wed 2Mar22 7f CL3Hcp Synth

Trainer G G Margarson Barrier 6

Jockey T P Queally 125.0kg Prizemoney $88,845

Win Range 1408m - 1612m W&P% 7-33

Career 27:2-2-5 12 Mths 12:1-1-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-0-2  Soft 9:1-0-3 Heavy 2:0-2-0
Jockey 23:2-3-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:0-0-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T P Queally 08]%)3 6 Inver Park 09-01 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
TPQueally  09-07 7 16/1 Run To Freedom 09-07 st-Ibs 3.75L
st-Ibs 1:10.95
JFEgan 08]%)0 6 33/1 Vafortino 09-00 st-lbs 4.25L 1:27.18
st-Ibs
T P Queally 09]%)1 4 14/1 Rebel Territory 09-02 st-lbs 4.25L 1:38.02
st-Ibs
TPQueally  09-04 8 20/1 Able Kane 08-13 st-lbs 2.75L 1:26.81
st-Ibs
Trainer J Butler Barrier 9
Jockey Daniel Muscutt 125.0kg Prizemoney $115,610
Win Range 1207m - 1408m W&P% 23-41
Career 39:9-5-2 12 Mths 11:2-2-0 1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Muscutt 08]%)3 9 Inver Park 09-01 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
D Muscutt 09—|(l))7 4 3/1King Zain 09-09 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:23.82
st-lbs
M Cole 08—|(l))5 1 9/2 Soar Above 08-05 st-lbs L 1:11.47
st-lbs
D Muscutt 09—|(l))8 4 7/2 The Turpinator 09-07 st-lbs L 1:25.34
st-lbs
L Pearson 09—|(l))0 4 11/2 Epsom Faithfull 08-08 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:26.52
st-lbs

Royal Ascot | Page 45


http://www.tcpdf.org

